Carl Albert Titan XC Inv Elite Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name

1
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Moore High School

Edmond Memorial High School
Guthrie High School

Enid High School

Choctaw High School
Southmoore High School
Stillwater High School

Average Time Score

00:17:20.26
00:17:22.72
00:17:54.28
00:18:09.65
00:18:21.67
00:18:30.93
00:18:52.51

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:05:16 PM

60
62
87
102
113
128
152

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time
Jones High School 00:18:13.08
Perkins-Tryon High School 00:16:41.03
Elgin High School 00:17:45.95

Finishers
2
1
1
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Carl Albert Titan XC Inv Elite Boys

Average Time

# of Finishers Team Score

1  Moore High School 00:17:20.26 7 60
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 7670 Aidan Jimenez 00:16:32.75 2
2 1 7673 Samuel Russell 00:17:09.53 10
3 12 7672 Beau Reed 00:17:12.94 11
4 20 7671 Simon Marchesano 00:17:47.45 18
5 21 7669 Luke Fuller 00:17:58.65 19
6 33 7668 Luke Douglas 00:18:43.21 (29)
7 37 7667 Jaxton Brown 00:18:57.96 (33)
2 Edmond Memorial High School 00:17:22.72 7 62
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 9 7645 Camden Mccool 00:17:04.62 8
2 10 7649 Seth Ratke 00:17:05.12 9
3 14 7648 Karson Pillow 00:17:16.95 13
4 16 7646 Harry Ormiston 00:17:41.17 15
5 18 7643 Cab Boke 00:17:45.73 17
6 22 7647 Elias Pepper 00:18:06.84 (20)
7 25 7644  Andrew Dodson 00:18:12.58 (22)
3  Guthrie High School 00:17:54.28 7 87
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 7 7661 Eli Fortney 00:17:01.10 6
2 15 7663 Mason Mayer 00:17:36.17 14
3 17 7664 Beckett Terry 00:17:43.03 16
4 28 7659 Kallon Cyphers 00:18:28.39 24
5 31 7662 Corbin Madison 00:18:42.71 27
6 38 7658 James Bickell 00:19:04.36 (34)
7 40 7660 Josiah Dement 00:19:24.60 (36)
4 Enid High School 00:18:09.65 7 102
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 7655 Blake Jensen 00:17:00.73 5
2 23 7654 Wyatt Hannick 00:18:07.06 21
3 27 7653 Camryn Gantt 00:18:23.80 23
4 29 7657 Mathew Reames 00:18:33.71 25
5 32 7651 Zane Briix 00:18:42.95 28
6 34 7656 Carson Nault 00:18:46.21 (30)
7 48 7652 Austin Clark 00:20:12.12 (44)
5 Choctaw High School 00:18:21.67 7 113
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 7639 Jackson Greenway 00:16:42.36 4
2 8 7641 Brennan Kirk 00:17:02.02 7
3 30 7642 Elijah Spradlin 00:18:39.19 26
4 35 7636 Cayden Boggs 00:18:49.15 31
5 49 7638 Wyatt Crom 00:20:35.61 45
6 50 7637 Justus Coulter 00:21:22.91 (46)
7 51 7640 Demetrius Johnson 00:21:59.13 (47)
6 Southmoore High School 00:18:30.93 5 128
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 7681 Joshua Rammage 00:16:38.32 3
2 13 7679 Andres Mandujano 00:17:15.86 12

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:05:16 PM
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Carl Albert Titan XC Inv Elite Boys

3 36 7677 Jackson Elliott 00:18:56.35 32
4 42 7680 Andy Mesta 00:19:32.65 38
5 47 7678 Aidan Hobbs 00:20:11.48 43
7  Stillwater High School 00:18:52.51 7 152
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 7683 Mez Barth 00:16:15.61 1
2 39 7688 Caleb Wieman 00:19:20.94 35
3 41 7682 Zane Abouzahr 00:19:28.40 37
4 43 7687 Logan Splattstoesser 00:19:36.99 39
5 44 7686 Tyler Renison 00:19:40.61 40
6 45 7685 Atticus Nabors 00:19:47.62 (41)
7 46 7684 Cody Moss 00:19:50.83 (42)

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:05:16 PM
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Carl Albert Titan XC Inv Elite Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall

Score Bib# Name
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(20)
21

(22)

23
24
25
26
27
28

(29)

(30)
31
32

(33)

(34)
35

(36)
37
38
39
40

(41)

(42)
43

(44)
45

(46)

(47)

7683
7670
7681
7674
7639
7655
7661
7641
7645
7649
7673
7672
7679
7648
7663
7646
7664
7643
7650
7671
7669
7647
7654
7665
7644
7666
7653
7659
7657
7642
7662
7651
7668
7656
7636
7677
7667
7658
7688
7660
7682
7680
7687
7686
7685
7684
7678
7652
7638
7637
7640

Mez Barth
Aidan Jimenez
Joshua Rammage
Corbin Galt
Jackson Greenway
Blake Jensen
Eli Fortney
Brennan Kirk
Camden Mccool
Seth Ratke
Samuel Russell
Beau Reed
Andres Mandujano
Karson Pillow
Mason Mayer
Harry Ormiston
Beckett Terry
Cab Boke
Jordan Pierce
Simon Marchesano
Luke Fuller
Elias Pepper
Wyatt Hannick
Joseph Walker
Andrew Dodson
Ripken Wallace
Camryn Gantt
Kallon Cyphers
Mathew Reames
Elijah Spradlin
Corbin Madison
Zane Briix

Luke Douglas
Carson Nault
Cayden Boggs
Jackson Elliott
Jaxton Brown
James Bickell
Caleb Wieman
Josiah Dement
Zane Abouzahr
Andy Mesta

Logan Splattstoesser

Tyler Renison
Atticus Nabors
Cody Moss

Aidan Hobbs
Austin Clark

Wyatt Crom
Justus Coulter
Demetrius Johnson

Class Chip Time
JR 00:16:15.61
SR 00:16:32.75
SR 00:16:38.32
SR 00:16:41.03
FR 00:16:42.36
JR 00:17:00.73
SR 00:17:01.10
JR 00:17:02.02
JR 00:17:04.62
SR 00:17:05.12
JR 00:17:09.53
SR 00:17:12.94
JR 00:17:15.86
JR 00:17:16.95
SR 00:17:36.17
JR 00:17:41.17
SR 00:17:43.03
FR 00:17:45.73
SR 00:17:45.95
so 00:17:47.45
SR 00:17:58.65
FR 00:18:06.84
SR 00:18:07.06
SR 00:18:10.76
SR 00:18:12.58
SR 00:18:15.41
JR 00:18:23.80
SO 00:18:28.39
SO 00:18:33.71
FR 00:18:39.19
SO 00:18:42.71
SO 00:18:42.95
SO 00:18:43.21
JR 00:18:46.21
FR 00:18:49.15
SR 00:18:56.35
SO 00:18:57.96
SR 00:19:04.36
SO 00:19:20.94
FR 00:19:24.60
JR 00:19:28.40
SR 00:19:32.65
SO 00:19:36.99
JR 00:19:40.61
SO 00:19:47.62
SR 00:19:50.83
SO 00:20:11.48
SO 00:20:12.12
JR 00:20:35.61
JR 00:21:22.91
FR 00:21:59.13

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:05:16 PM

Team
Stillwater High School
Moore High School

Southmoore High School
Perkins-Tryon High School
Choctaw High School

Enid High School

Guthrie High School

Choctaw High School

Edmond Memorial High School
Edmond Memorial High School
Moore High School

Moore High School
Southmoore High School
Edmond Memorial High School
Guthrie High School

Edmond Memorial High School
Guthrie High School

Edmond Memorial High School
Elgin High School

Moore High School

Moore High School

Edmond Memorial High School
Enid High School

Jones High School

Edmond Memorial High School
Jones High School

Enid High School

Guthrie High School

Enid High School

Choctaw High School

Guthrie High School

Enid High School

Moore High School

Enid High School

Choctaw High School
Southmoore High School
Moore High School

Guthrie High School

Stillwater High School

Guthrie High School

Stillwater High School
Southmoore High School
Stillwater High School
Stillwater High School
Stillwater High School

Stillwater High School
Southmoore High School

Enid High School

Choctaw High School

Choctaw High School

Choctaw High School
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Team Overall Results

Carl Albert Titan Elite Girls

Place Name

1

A WD

Choctaw High School
Moore High School
Guthrie High School
Stillwater High School

Average Time Score

00:21:21.94
00:21:51.46
00:21:49.02
00:22:23.35

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:30 PM

LY
52
57
71

non-Scoring Teams

Name
Elgin High School

Average Time
00:19:50.65

Finishers
1
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Carl Albert Titan Elite Girls

Average Time

# of Finishers Team Score

1 Choctaw High School 00:21:21.94 7 41
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 7693 Kristen Kirk 00:19:57.42 1
2 4 7692 Lauren Kirk 00:20:21.71 3
3 10 7689 Elizabeth Degaston 00:21:42.34 9
4 12 7695 Emery Taylor 00:22:02.40 11
5 18 7690 Alia Ginn 00:22:45.84 17
6 20 7694 Mackenzie Skonhovd 00:23:01.06 (19)
7 25 7691 Layla King 00:24:04.37 (24)
2 Moore High School 00:21:51.46 7 52
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 7708 Kate Holbrook 00:21:20.53 7
2 9 7704 Averly Cannon 00:21:35.87 8
3 11 7709 Gracie Taylor 00:21:44.19 10
4 13 7707 Erica Frass 00:22:05.03 12
5 16 7703 Mylee Alexander Sponburg 00:22:31.68 15
6 19 7706 Ella Denton 00:22:53.37 (18)
7 21 7705 Addison Coberly 00:23:05.47 (20)
3  Guthrie High School 00:21:49.02 6 57
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 7697 Kamryn Boller 00:20:05.86 2
2 6 7701 Taylor Schroder 00:20:56.78 5
3 14 7698 Raley Hooper 00:22:16.62 13
4 17 7700 Peyton Read 00:22:39.17 16
5 22 7702 Hannah Smith 00:23:06.66 21
6 24 7699 Kilaribel Kirk 00:23:37.96 (23)
4  Stillwater High School 00:22:23.35 7 71
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 7715 Gabija Pukstas 00:20:37.25 4
2 7 7711  Ava Emerson 00:21:04.12 6
3 15 7714 Zoey Phillips 00:22:18.97 14
4 23 7713 Sydni Phillips 00:23:21.87 22
5 26 7710 Malaury Bale 00:24:34.54 25
6 27 7712  Avery Moyer 00:24:53.84 (26)
7 28 7716 Jocelynn Swann 00:25:02.52 (27)

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:30 PM
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Carl Albert Titan Elite Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall

Score Bib# Name
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(18)
(19)
(20)
21

22

(23
(24)
25

(26)
(27)

7696
7693
7697
7692
7715
7701
7711
7708
7704
7689
7709
7695
7707
7698
7714
7703
7700
7690
7706
7694
7705
7702
7713
7699
7691
7710
7712
7716

Audrey Mcelhaney
Kristen Kirk
Kamryn Boller
Lauren Kirk

Gabija Pukstas
Taylor Schroder
Ava Emerson

Kate Holbrook
Averly Cannon
Elizabeth Degaston
Gracie Taylor
Emery Taylor

Erica Frass

Raley Hooper

Zoey Phillips

Mylee Alexander Sponburg
Peyton Read

Alia Ginn

Ella Denton
Mackenzie Skonhovd
Addison Coberly
Hannah Smith
Sydni Phillips
Klaribel Kirk

Layla King

Malaury Bale

Avery Moyer
Jocelynn Swann

Class Chip Time

SR 00:19:50.66
SR 00:19:57.42
SR 00:20:05.86
SR 00:20:21.71
JR 00:20:37.25
FR 00:20:56.78
SR 00:21:04.12
JR 00:21:20.53
SO 00:21:35.87
SR 00:21:42.34
SR 00:21:44.19
FR 00:22:02.40
JR 00:22:05.03
JR 00:22:16.62
SR 00:22:18.97
SR 00:22:31.68
JR 00:22:39.17
SO 00:22:45.84
FR 00:22:53.37
FR 00:23:01.06
FR 00:23:05.47
SR 00:23:06.66
SR 00:23:21.87
SR 00:23:37.96
SO 00:24:04.37
SR 00:24:34.54
SO 00:24:53.84
JR 00:25:02.52

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:30 PM

Team

Elgin High School
Choctaw High School
Guthrie High School
Choctaw High School
Stillwater High School
Guthrie High School
Stillwater High School
Moore High School

Moore High School
Choctaw High School
Moore High School
Choctaw High School
Moore High School
Guthrie High School
Stillwater High School
Moore High School
Guthrie High School
Choctaw High School
Moore High School
Choctaw High School
Moore High School
Guthrie High School
Stillwater High School
Guthrie High School
Choctaw High School
Stillwater High School
Stillwater High School
Stillwater High School
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Carl Albert Titan Large School Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name
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Yukon High School

Santa Fe South High School
Blanchard High School
Edmond Memorial High School
Newcastle High School

Moore High School

US Grant High School

Carl Albert High School

Broken Arrow High School
Noble High School

Elgin High School

PCO-Putnam City High School
Southeast High School

Capitol Hill High School
PCN-Putnam City North High School
Guthrie High School

Shawnee High School
Northwest Classen High School
Stillwater High School

Enid High School

Average Time Score

00:17:53.38
00:17:53.52
00:18:13.50
00:18:17.82
00:18:38.39
00:19:00.88
00:19:22.89
00:19:32.36
00:19:45.30
00:19:45.31
00:19:53.78
00:19:47.47
00:19:50.56
00:20:05.74
00:20:59.81
00:20:33.05
00:20:38.36
00:21:11.85
00:21:40.40
00:21:54.40

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:54 PM

59
62
101
104
156
209
246
269
298
305
309
310
316
340
340
381
382
446
510
528

non-Scoring Teams

Name
John Marshall High School
Western Heights High School

Average Time
00:26:31.78
00:22:47.01

Finishers
3
2
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Carl Albert Titan Large School Boys

Average Time

# of Finishers Team Score

1  Yukon High School 00:17:53.38 7 59
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 7989 Jeanluc Gilbert 00:17:38.41 4
2 9 7991 Riley Patton 00:17:46.63 9
3 10 7987 Austin Bucher 00:17:47.76 10
4 15 7990 Brandon Mccoy 00:18:02.43 15
5 21 7986 Carson Bowen 00:18:11.68 21
6 24 7992 Raymen Sanabria 00:18:18.24 (24)
7 25 7988 Caden Castrop 00:18:21.04 (25)
2 Santa Fe South High School 00:17:53.52 6 62
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 7945 Daniel Gonzalez 00:17:23.52 1
2 8 7944 Alfredo Aguirre 00:17:46.52 8
3 16 7947 Kyle Paramo 00:18:05.19 16
4 18 7948 David Rojo 00:18:05.57 18
5 19 7946 Obed Martinez 00:18:06.80 19
6 50 8248 Kahmai Flowers 00:19:18.43 (50)
3 Blanchard High School 00:18:13.50 7 101
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 7846 Davis Vittitow 00:17:26.93 2
2 7 7847 Jack Walker 00:17:42.67 7
3 20 7845 Jakob Vadnais 00:18:08.73 20
4 34 7844 Zeke Stoda 00:18:50.27 34
5 38 7843 Rhett Singleton 00:18:58.88 38
6 45 7842 Layton Jirak 00:19:08.90 (45)
7 46 7841 Mace Bailey 00:19:10.69 (46)
4 Edmond Memorial High School 00:18:17.82 7 104
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 7876 Zachary Lewis 00:17:39.39 6
2 1" 7877 Jake Pham 00:17:51.97 1"
3 28 7879 Elijah Stone 00:18:32.79 28
4 29 7878 John Singletary 00:18:40.95 29
5 30 7874 Xavier Borengrasser 00:18:44.01 30
6 39 7880 Corey Tucker 00:19:00.47 (39)
7 64 7875 Ethan Doering 00:19:52.03 (64)
5 Newecastle High School 00:18:38.39 7 156
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 13 7915 Collin Seely 00:17:56.29 13
2 17 7914 Luke Perkins 00:18:05.57 17
3 35 7917 Cooper Williams 00:18:51.72 35
4 43 7916 Steven Whitmore 00:19:05.56 43
5 48 7911 Cole Albertson 00:19:12.80 48
6 78 7913 Jason Johnson 00:20:31.22 (78)
7 86 7912 Rhett Carter 00:20:50.70 (86)
6 Moore High School 00:19:00.88 6 209
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 14 7910 Jaxson Wheeler 00:18:01.57 14
2 26 7905 Keagan Jones 00:18:21.83 26
3 27 7907 Jude Kent 00:18:22.36 27

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:54 PM
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Carl Albert Titan Large School Boys

67 7906 Deagan Jones 00:19:59.25 67
5 75 7904 Wake Frymire 00:20:19.42 75
6 81 7909 Cooper Staley 00:20:37.16 (81)
7 US Grant High School 00:19:22.89 5 246
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 7980 Cameron Pearson 00:17:33.73 3
2 31 7982 Jose Puentes 00:18:45.91 31
3 44 7974 Bryan Cano 00:19:08.11 44
4 80 7978 Aidan Lozano 00:20:33.04 80
5 88 7979 Hector Ochoawhitebird 00:20:53.64 88
8 Carl Albert High School 00:19:32.36 6 269
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 7866 Koen Wagner 00:17:55.51 12
2 36 7863 Toby Phillips 00:18:52.73 36
3 60 7864 Carter Reese 00:19:42.46 60
4 79 7861 Samuel Blough 00:20:31.86 79
5 82 7860 IraBell 00:20:39.26 82
6 124 7862 Kaiden Harrison 00:24:26.65 (122)
9 Broken Arrow High School 00:19:45.30 5 298
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 22 7852 Aaron Tompkins 00:18:12.10 22
2 51 7851 Carson Strickland 00:19:19.43 51
3 56 7850 Joel Martin 00:19:33.20 56
4 65 7849 Caiden Marshall 00:19:53.98 65
5 105 7848 Landon Hinkle 00:21:47.79 104
10 Noble High School 00:19:45.31 7 305
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 23 7921 Jake Nabors 00:18:18.02 23
2 55 7919 Alexis Hernandez 00:19:26.99 55
3 61 7923 Trent Shortes 00:19:44.15 61
4 72 7918 Ulissess Hernandez 00:20:10.17 72
5 94 7924 Dierks Wente 00:21:07.24 94
6 97 7920 Zachary Maxwell 00:21:14.31 (96)
7 110 7922 Asa Roesler 00:22:00.42 (109)
11 Elgin High School 00:19:53.78 6 309
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 32 7883 Jake Jones 00:18:47.81 32
2 33 7885 Tristan Meeker 00:18:49.97 33
3 68 7882 Noah Bronkema 00:20:04.80 68
4 85 7884 Landen Lunsford 00:20:48.90 85
5 91 7881 Nalu Brazill 00:20:57.44 91
6 102 7886 Lane Neff 00:21:33.41 (101)
12 PCO-Putnam City High School 00:19:47.47 6 310
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 57 7941 Cesar Rodriguez 00:19:35.45 57
2 58 7938 Sebastian De Leon 00:19:35.99 58
3 62 7942 Diego Sauceda 00:19:45.32 62
4 63 7940 Tony Martinez 00:19:51.50 63
5 70 7943 Fernando Velasco 00:20:09.10 70
6 103 7937 Sergio Carillo 00:21:33.69 (102)
Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:54 PM Page: 3 of 8



Carl Albert Titan Large School Boys

13 Southeast High School 00:19:50.56 7 316
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 49 7958 Christopher Aguilera 00:19:16.53 49
2 54 7960 Bryan MaldonadoAngelino 00:19:25.21 54
3 66 7959 Joshua Garcia Morales 00:19:57.45 66
4 71 7961 Isaiah Minko Miller 00:20:09.96 4
5 76 7963 Miguel Serrano 00:20:23.63 76
6 98 7962 Reese Pirrong 00:21:16.08 (97)
7 99 7964 Jose Valdez 00:21:27.29 (98)
14 Capitol Hill High School 00:20:05.74 7 340
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 40 7853 Jose Argueta Rivera 00:19:01.10 40
2 52 8147 Juan Hernandez 00:19:21.01 52
3 77 7855 Carlos Lara 00:20:27.49 77
4 84 7857 Gerardo Rios 00:20:47.07 84
5 87 7854 Francisco Favela 00:20:52.03 87
6 100 7856 Oscar Perez Gomez 00:21:30.71 (99)
7 119 7859 Jacob Valentin 00:23:46.85 (118)
15 PCN-Putnam City North High School 00:20:59.81 5 340
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 42 7934 Ryan Clements 00:19:03.70 42
2 47 7935 Phoenix Mcclain 00:19:12.22 47
3 53 7936 Liam Mchugh 00:19:23.82 53
4 74 7932 Vander Brungardt Davis 00:20:15.49 74
5 128 7933 Brandon Chavez 00:27:03.84 124
16 Guthrie High School 00:20:33.05 5 381
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 37 7896 Gideon Hiel 00:18:58.02 37
2 41 7898 Isaac Talley 00:19:01.93 4
3 95 7897 Jaxson Mayer 00:21:09.80 95
4 104 7895 Lael Dreessen 00:21:45.54 103
5 106 7899 Brooks Terry 00:21:49.98 105
17 Shawnee High School 00:20:38.36 7 382
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 7955 Ayden Ringwald 00:17:38.59 5
2 73 7956 Isaiah Smith 00:20:10.30 73
3 83 7952 Clay Beard 00:20:42.81 83
4 107 7953 Conner Brantley 00:21:56.27 106
5 116 7954 Aj Powell 00:22:43.86 115
6 120 7951 Steven Avitia 00:23:48.03 (119)
7 122 7957 Jack Timmons 00:23:50.27 (121)
18 Northwest Classen High School 00:21:11.85 6 446
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 59 7928 Andres Iniguez 00:19:36.85 59
2 69 7930 Frankie Marquez 00:20:07.79 69
3 93 7926 Sami Darrehmane 00:20:59.65 93
4 109 7929 Alfredo Lopez 00:21:59.60 108
5 118 7925 Bislam Barrioslopez 00:23:15.36 117
6 126 7927 Brian Flores 00:26:04.41 (123)
19 Stillwater High School 00:21:40.40 7 510
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:54 PM
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Carl Albert Titan Large School Boys

1 89 7968 Jaxtyn Loleit 00:20:54.99 89
2 90 7965 Sawyer Aichele 00:20:55.99 90
3 108 7969 Alexander Mitchell 00:21:57.44 107
4 111 7966 Ethan Holm 00:22:02.39 110
5 115 7971 Henry Thomas 00:22:31.22 114
6 117 7967 Isaac Ingram 00:22:52.97 (116)
7 121 7970 Casen Schaefer 00:23:48.21 (120)
20 Enid High School 00:21:54.40 5 528
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 92 7892 Mykael Padilla 00:20:57.68 92
2 101 7888 Isaac Jones 00:21:30.84 100
3 112 7889 Karson La Rue 00:22:06.96 111
4 113 7891 Lucas Martinez 00:22:26.20 112
5 114 7893 Jaryn Porter 00:22:30.32 113

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:54 PM
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Carl Albert Titan Large School Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall

Score Bib# Name

1
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(24)
(25)
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
(39)
40
LY
42
43
44
(45)
(46)
47
48
49
(50)
51

7945
7846
7980
7989
7955
7876
7847
7944
7991
7987
7877
7866
7915
7910
7990
7947
7914
7948
7946
7845
7986
7852
7921
7992
7988
7905
7907
7879
7878
7874
7982
7883
7885
7844
7917
7863
7896
7843
7880
7853
7898
7934
7916
7974
7842
7841
7935
7911
7958
8248
7851

Daniel Gonzalez
Davis Vittitow
Cameron Pearson
Jeanluc Gilbert
Ayden Ringwald
Zachary Lewis
Jack Walker
Alfredo Aguirre
Riley Patton
Austin Bucher
Jake Pham

Koen Wagner
Collin Seely
Jaxson Wheeler
Brandon Mccoy
Kyle Paramo
Luke Perkins
David Rojo

Obed Martinez
Jakob Vadnais
Carson Bowen
Aaron Tompkins
Jake Nabors
Raymen Sanabria
Caden Castrop
Keagan Jones
Jude Kent

Elijah Stone
John Singletary
Xavier Borengrasser
Jose Puentes
Jake Jones
Tristan Meeker
Zeke Stoda
Cooper Williams
Toby Phillips
Gideon Hiel
Rhett Singleton
Corey Tucker
Jose Argueta Rivera
Isaac Talley
Ryan Clements
Steven Whitmore
Bryan Cano
Layton Jirak
Mace Bailey
Phoenix Mcclain
Cole Albertson
Christopher Aguilera
Kahmai Flowers
Carson Strickland

Class Chip Time
JR 00:17:23.52
SR 00:17:26.93
SR 00:17:33.73
JR 00:17:38.41
SO 00:17:38.59
JR 00:17:39.39
FR 00:17:42.67
JR 00:17:46.52
SR 00:17:46.63
SO 00:17:47.76
JR 00:17:51.97
JR 00:17:55.51
SR 00:17:56.29
JR 00:18:01.57
SR 00:18:02.43
SR 00:18:05.19
SO 00:18:05.57
JR 00:18:05.57
SR 00:18:06.80
JR 00:18:08.73
FR 00:18:11.68
JR 00:18:12.10
FR 00:18:18.02
SR 00:18:18.24
SR 00:18:21.04
JR 00:18:21.83
FR 00:18:22.36
SO 00:18:32.79
FR 00:18:40.95
FR 00:18:44.01
SR 00:18:45.91
SO 00:18:47.81
SR 00:18:49.97
SO 00:18:50.27
FR 00:18:51.72
FR 00:18:52.73
SR 00:18:58.02
JR 00:18:58.88
FR 00:19:00.47
SR 00:19:01.10
SO 00:19:01.93
SR 00:19:03.70
SR 00:19:05.56
SR 00:19:08.11
JR 00:19:08.90
SO 00:19:10.69
SO 00:19:12.22
SO 00:19:12.80
JR 00:19:16.53

K 00:19:18.43
FR 00:19:19.43

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:54 PM

Team

Santa Fe South High School
Blanchard High School

US Grant High School
Yukon High School
Shawnee High School

Edmond Memorial High School
Blanchard High School

Santa Fe South High School
Yukon High School

Yukon High School

Edmond Memorial High School
Carl Albert High School
Newcastle High School

Moore High School

Yukon High School

Santa Fe South High School
Newcastle High School

Santa Fe South High School
Santa Fe South High School
Blanchard High School

Yukon High School

Broken Arrow High School
Noble High School

Yukon High School

Yukon High School

Moore High School

Moore High School

Edmond Memorial High School
Edmond Memorial High School
Edmond Memorial High School
US Grant High School

Elgin High School

Elgin High School

Blanchard High School
Newcastle High School

Carl Albert High School
Guthrie High School
Blanchard High School
Edmond Memorial High School
Capitol Hill High School
Guthrie High School
PCN-Putnam City North High School
Newcastle High School

US Grant High School
Blanchard High School
Blanchard High School
PCN-Putnam City North High School
Newcastle High School
Southeast High School

Santa Fe South High School
Broken Arrow High School
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

(64)
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

(78)
79
80

(81)
82
83
84
85

(86)
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

(96)
(97)
(98)
(99)
100
(101)
(102)
103
104

8147
7936
7960
7919
7850
7941
7938
7928
7864
7923
7942
7940
7875
7849
7959
7906
7882
7930
7943
7961
7918
7956
7932
7904
7963
7855
7913
7861
7978
7909
7860
7952
7857
7884
7912
7854
7979
7968
7965
7881
7892
7926
7924
7897
7983
7920
7962
7964
7856
7888
7886
7937
7895
7848

Carl Albert Titan Large School Boys

Juan Hernandez
Liam Mchugh

Bryan MaldonadoAngelino

Alexis Hernandez
Joel Martin

Cesar Rodriguez
Sebastian De Leon
Andres Iniguez
Carter Reese
Trent Shortes
Diego Sauceda
Tony Martinez
Ethan Doering
Caiden Marshall
Joshua Garcia Morales
Deagan Jones
Noah Bronkema
Frankie Marquez
Fernando Velasco
Isaiah Minko Miller
Ulissess Hernandez
Isaiah Smith
Vander Brungardt Davis
Wake Frymire
Miguel Serrano
Carlos Lara

Jason Johnson
Samuel Blough
Aidan Lozano
Cooper Staley

Ira Bell

Clay Beard
Gerardo Rios
Landen Lunsford
Rhett Carter
Francisco Favela
Hector Ochoawhitebird
Jaxtyn Loleit
Sawyer Aichele
Nalu Brazill
Mykael Padilla
Sami Darrehmane
Dierks Wente
Jaxson Mayer
Alejandro Acosta
Zachary Maxwell
Reese Pirrong

Jose Valdez

Oscar Perez Gomez
Isaac Jones

Lane Neff

Sergio Carillo

Lael Dreessen
Landon Hinkle

K
SO
JR
FR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SO
SO
SO
JR
JR
FR
FR
SR
SR
JR
FR
FR
SO
JR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR
SR
SR
JR
FR
FR
SR
FR
SO
SO
FR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SO
SO
SR
JR

00:19:21.01
00:19:23.82
00:19:25.21
00:19:26.99
00:19:33.20
00:19:35.45
00:19:35.99
00:19:36.85
00:19:42.46
00:19:44.15
00:19:45.32
00:19:51.50
00:19:52.03
00:19:53.98
00:19:57.45
00:19:59.25
00:20:04.80
00:20:07.79
00:20:09.10
00:20:09.96
00:20:10.17
00:20:10.30
00:20:15.49
00:20:19.42
00:20:23.63
00:20:27.49
00:20:31.22
00:20:31.86
00:20:33.04
00:20:37.16
00:20:39.26
00:20:42.81
00:20:47.07
00:20:48.90
00:20:50.70
00:20:52.03
00:20:53.64
00:20:54.99
00:20:55.99
00:20:57.44
00:20:57.68
00:20:59.65
00:21:07.24
00:21:09.80
00:21:12.30
00:21:14.31
00:21:16.08
00:21:27.29
00:21:30.71
00:21:30.84
00:21:33.41
00:21:33.69
00:21:45.54
00:21:47.79

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:54 PM

Capitol Hill High School
PCN-Putnam City North High School
Southeast High School

Noble High School

Broken Arrow High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
Northwest Classen High School
Carl Albert High School

Noble High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
Edmond Memorial High School
Broken Arrow High School
Southeast High School

Moore High School

Elgin High School

Northwest Classen High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
Southeast High School

Noble High School

Shawnee High School
PCN-Putnam City North High School
Moore High School

Southeast High School
Capitol Hill High School
Newcastle High School

Carl Albert High School

US Grant High School

Moore High School

Carl Albert High School
Shawnee High School

Capitol Hill High School

Elgin High School

Newcastle High School

Capitol Hill High School

US Grant High School
Stillwater High School
Stillwater High School

Elgin High School

Enid High School

Northwest Classen High School
Noble High School

Guthrie High School

Western Heights High School
Noble High School

Southeast High School
Southeast High School

Capitol Hill High School

Enid High School

Elgin High School

PCO-Putnam City High School
Guthrie High School

Broken Arrow High School
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

105
106
107
108

(109)
110
111
112
113
114
115

(116)
117

(118)

(119)

(120)

(121)

(122)

(123)

124

7899
7953
7969
7929
7922
7966
7889
7891
7893
7971
7954
7967
7925
7859
7951
7970
7957
7984
7862
7900
7927
7901
7933
7903

Carl Albert Titan Large School Boys

Brooks Terry
Conner Brantley
Alexander Mitchell
Alfredo Lopez

Asa Roesler

Ethan Holm
Karson La Rue
Lucas Martinez
Jaryn Porter
Henry Thomas

Aj Powell

Isaac Ingram
Bislam Barrioslopez
Jacob Valentin
Steven Avitia
Casen Schaefer
Jack Timmons
Fernando Esparza
Kaiden Harrison
Bryan Barrioshernandez
Brian Flores

Andre Caldwell
Brandon Chavez
Derrick Lawrence

FR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SR
FR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
FR
FR
SR
SR
SR
SO
JR
SR
JR

00:21:49.98
00:21:56.27
00:21:57.44
00:21:59.60
00:22:00.42
00:22:02.39
00:22:06.96
00:22:26.20
00:22:30.32
00:22:31.22
00:22:43.86
00:22:52.97
00:23:15.36
00:23:46.85
00:23:48.03
00:23:48.21
00:23:50.27
00:24:21.73
00:24:26.65
00:25:31.20
00:26:04.41
00:26:33.94
00:27:03.84
00:27:30.19

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:54 PM

Guthrie High School
Shawnee High School
Stillwater High School
Northwest Classen High School
Noble High School

Stillwater High School

Enid High School

Enid High School

Enid High School

Stillwater High School
Shawnee High School
Stillwater High School
Northwest Classen High School
Capitol Hill High School
Shawnee High School
Stillwater High School
Shawnee High School

Western Heights High School
Carl Albert High School

John Marshall High School
Northwest Classen High School
John Marshall High School

PCN-Putnam City North High School

John Marshall High School
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Carl Albert Titan Large School Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name

-— -
28 © 0N A WN =
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Yukon High School

Enid High School

Noble High School

Blanchard High School

Santa Fe South High School
Newcastle High School

Moore High School

Carl Albert High School
Southeast High School
Southmoore High School
Guthrie High School

Broken Arrow High School
Northwest Classen High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
US Grant High School

Capitol Hill High School

Average Time Score

00:21:50.28
00:22:44.69
00:23:02.64
00:23:09.92
00:23:43.22
00:24:09.96
00:24:17.31
00:24:49.55
00:25:15.85
00:25:29.84
00:25:52.05
00:25:44.76
00:26:00.58
00:29:06.79
00:28:47.94
00:30:41.11

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:42 PM

33
7
98
108
146
174
180
218
253
268
280
289
302
393
413
449

non-Scoring Teams

Name

Shawnee High School
Elgin High School
Stillwater High School

PCN-Putnam City North High
School

Average Time
00:27:46.43
00:26:24.91
00:26:23.05
00:27:20.09

Finishers
4

4
2
1
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Carl Albert Titan Large School Girls

Average Time

# of Finishers Team Score

1  Yukon High School 00:21:50.28 7 33
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 7834 Kiera Blumhof 00:20:41.06 1
2 3 7835 Nora England Jarvis 00:21:37.02 3
3 6 7840 Emma Rouner 00:21:58.46 6
4 11 7839 Ellison Ramsey 00:22:23.08 11
5 12 7836 Jacey Henson 00:22:31.75 12
6 18 7837 Alyssa Luke 00:23:01.29 (18)
7 28 7838 Emerson Neumann 00:23:34.81 (28)
2 Enid High School 00:22:44.69 7 77
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 7 7751 Eglan Gomez 00:21:59.40 7
2 9 7752 Gabrielle Hunter 00:22:21.67 9
3 14 7755 Esmeralda Solis 00:22:39.98 14
4 22 7750 Sophia Faulk 00:23:17.54 22
5 25 7749 Camry Carmicheal 00:23:24.87 25
6 26 7754 Jaden Severe 00:23:25.74 (26)
7 51 7753 Aspen Kang 00:25:05.61 (49)
3 Noble High School 00:23:02.64 6 98
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 7777 Emma Nabors 00:21:47.70 4
2 15 7779 Jordan Stejskal 00:22:41.10 15
3 17 7778 Addi Nabors 00:22:56.45 17
4 20 7780 Emma Strawderman 00:23:03.68 20
5 44 7775 Kiley Kilpatrick 00:24:44.27 42
6 59 7776 Gabriela Mitchell 00:25:36.33 (56)
4 Blanchard High School 00:23:09.92 6 108
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 7719 Abby Lee 00:21:02.49 2
2 16 7720 Ryen Menefee 00:22:41.63 16
3 21 7723 Tayte Stark 00:23:15.99 21
4 32 7721 Elara Sides 00:24:14.91 31
5 40 7718 Riley Haynes 00:24:34.56 38
6 45 7722  Lailah Spurlin 00:24:46.18 (43)
5 Santa Fe South High School 00:23:43.22 5 146
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 7797 Channey Guzman 00:21:49.41 5
2 10 7798 Arely Sidas 00:22:22.72 10
3 27 7799 Camila Torres 00:23:33.21 27
4 46 7796 Lydia Brewster 00:24:49.96 44
5 64 7795 Naile Alvarado 00:26:00.79 60
6 Newcastle High School 00:24:09.96 6 174
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 13 7769 Addyson Bush 00:22:32.08 13
2 23 7768 Bella Allen 00:23:17.72 23
3 35 7771 Rylee Heskew 00:24:19.42 34
4 53 7770 Daelyn Fulton 00:25:15.06 51
5 55 7772 Bentlee Lindsey 00:25:25.52 53
6 69 7773 Hadlee Mann 00:26:11.31 (65)

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:42 PM
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Carl Albert Titan Large School Girls

7 Moore High School 00:24:17.31 7 180
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 19 7763 Elise Dodson 00:23:02.40 19
2 30 7764 Addison Jennings 00:23:52.49 30
3 42 7765 Alycah Messer 00:24:37.90 40
4 43 7766 Catherine Myers 00:24:43.56 4
5 52 7762 Kayleigh Davis 00:25:10.21 50
6 68 7761 Kylie Amaireh 00:26:06.21 (64)
7 82 7767 Alexandra Ryks 00:27:02.60 (76)
8 Carl Albert High School 00:24:49.55 7 218
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 7740 Ashlee Davison 00:22:09.86 8
2 38 7741 Sarah Hobrecht 00:24:23.06 36
3 60 7744 Layla Straka 00:25:43.78 57
4 62 7742 Abigail Nolen 00:25:55.06 58
5 63 7739 Nicole Collins 00:25:56.00 59
6 76 7743 Kiaunna Shaw 00:26:38.79 (70)
7 81 8018 Brinna Galindo 00:26:57.56 (75)
9 Southeast High School 00:25:15.85 6 253
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 33 7813 Jacqueline Torres 00:24:16.49 32
2 49 7812 Isela Sarabia 00:24:55.02 47
3 54 7807 Stephanie Gasca 00:25:18.80 52
4 57 7810 Alexa Reynadiaz 00:25:32.76 55
5 7 7811 Isayra Sarabia 00:26:16.17 67
6 73 7806  Abril Garcia 00:26:18.14 (68)
10 Southmoore High School 00:25:29.84 6 268
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 24 7816 Alexis Evans 00:23:18.75 24
2 39 7817 LilyIrish 00:24:33.71 37
3 65 7819 Isabella Tahdooahnippah 00:26:00.91 61
4 74 7814 Brooke Bradley 00:26:19.29 69
5 83 7818 Kaslyn Smith 00:27:16.54 77
6 90 7815  Liliana Engelbert 00:27:53.20 (81)
11 Guthrie High School 00:25:52.05 5 280
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 34 7757 Jaidence Foster 00:24:18.05 33
2 41 7756 Kristie Botello 00:24:37.48 39
3 56 7760 Addie Poupard 00:25:31.94 54
4 78 7758 Piper Gann 00:26:49.54 72
5 91 7759 Lindy Huddleston 00:28:03.24 82
12 Broken Arrow High School 00:25:44.76 7 289
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 47 7729 Meguire Strickland 00:24:50.44 45
2 50 7728 Kaiden Sedlak 00:25:02.79 48
3 66 7724 Kara Guinn 00:26:02.95 62
4 67 7725 Jaidynn Hargis 00:26:04.14 63
5 77 7727 Payton Price 00:26:43.50 71
6 87 7726 Danica Noahcalvert 00:27:39.82 (79)
7 110 7730 Taytum Taylor 00:34:13.65 (99)

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:42 PM
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Carl Albert Titan Large School Girls

13 Northwest Classen High School 00:26:00.58 7 302
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 29 7782 Elizabeth Gonzalez 00:23:44.59 29
2 48 7785 Mercades Sandoval Perez 00:24:54.83 46
3 79 7786 Citlali Torres 00:26:50.49 73
4 80 7783 Adriana Gonzalez 00:26:50.76 74
5 88 7784 Karina Ochoa 00:27:42.22 80
6 94 7787 Luz Trejomartinez 00:29:00.98 (84)
7 103 7781 Roselin Barrios 00:30:42.99 (93)
14 PCO-Putnam City High School 00:29:06.79 5 393
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 36 7789 Cameron Berumen 00:24:20.35 35
2 97 7791 Tvske Billy 00:29:56.48 87
3 98 7792 Liliana De Loera 00:30:09.31 88
4 101 7794 Peyton Williams 00:30:33.30 91
5 102 7793 Hannah Krodel 00:30:34.52 92
15 US Grant High School 00:28:47.94 5 413
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 70 7824 Ellen Campos 00:26:12.44 66
2 92 7832 Jasmin Puentes 00:28:14.00 83
3 95 7825 Camila Carrillo 00:29:02.91 85
4 99 7828 Chas Loud 00:30:12.08 89
5 100 7826 Keily Henriquez 00:30:18.28 920
16 Capitol Hill High School 00:30:41.11 7 449
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 85 7732 Crystal Estrada 00:27:26.69 78
2 96 7734 Jennifer Olivar Escobar 00:29:04.78 86
3 104 7731 Ana Chuy Matias 00:32:02.69 94
4 105 7733 Jeraldine Garcia 00:32:12.88 95
5 106 7736 Endi Pagoada Flores 00:32:38.52 96
6 107 7735 Sari Pagoada Flores 00:32:56.08 (97)
7 109 7737 Ashley Solano 00:33:15.40 (98)

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:42 PM
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Carl Albert Titan Large School Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall

Score Bib# Name

1
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(18)
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

(26)
27

(28)
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
LY
42
(43)
44
45
46
47
48
(49)

7834
7719
7835
777
7797
7840
7751
7740
7752
7798
7839
7836
7769
7755
7779
7720
7778
7837
7763
7780
7723
7750
7768
7816
7749
7754
7799
7838
7782
7764
7822
7721
7813
7757
7771
7789
7803
7741
7817
7718
7756
7765
7766
7775
7722
7796
7729
7785
7812
7728
7753

Kiera Blumhof
Abby Lee

Nora England Jarvis
Emma Nabors
Channey Guzman
Emma Rouner
Eglan Gomez
Ashlee Davison
Gabrielle Hunter
Arely Sidas

Ellison Ramsey
Jacey Henson
Addyson Bush
Esmeralda Solis
Jordan Stejskal
Ryen Menefee
Addi Nabors
Alyssa Luke

Elise Dodson
Emma Strawderman
Tayte Stark
Sophia Faulk

Bella Allen

Alexis Evans
Camry Carmicheal
Jaden Severe
Camila Torres
Emerson Neumann
Elizabeth Gonzalez
Addison Jennings
Gwynie Moore
Elara Sides
Jacqueline Torres
Jaidence Foster
Rylee Heskew
Cameron Berumen
Daley Rice

Sarah Hobrecht
Lily Irish

Riley Haynes
Kristie Botello
Alycah Messer
Catherine Myers
Kiley Kilpatrick
Lailah Spurlin
Lydia Brewster
Meguire Strickland

Mercades Sandoval Perez

Isela Sarabia
Kaiden Sedlak
Aspen Kang

Class Chip Time
SR 00:20:41.06
JR 00:21:02.49
SR 00:21:37.02
SR 00:21:47.70
SR 00:21:49.41
SR 00:21:58.46
SR 00:21:59.40
SR 00:22:09.86
SR 00:22:21.67
JR 00:22:22.72
FR 00:22:23.08
SR 00:22:31.75
JR 00:22:32.08
SO 00:22:39.98
SO 00:22:41.10
JR 00:22:41.63
SO 00:22:56.45
SR 00:23:01.29
JR 00:23:02.40
SO 00:23:03.68
FR 00:23:15.99
SO 00:23:17.54
SO 00:23:17.72
SR 00:23:18.75
JR 00:23:24.87
FR 00:23:25.74
so 00:23:33.21
SO 00:23:34.81
JR 00:23:44.59
JR 00:23:52.49
SR 00:24:11.26
FR 00:24:14.91
SR 00:24:16.49
so 00:24:18.05
SO 00:24:19.42
JR 00:24:20.35
FR 00:24:20.66
JR 00:24:23.06
SO 00:24:33.71
JR 00:24:34.56
SO 00:24:37.48
JR 00:24:37.90
SO 00:24:43.56
JR 00:24:44.27
FR 00:24:46.18
SR 00:24:49.96
JR 00:24:50.44
JR 00:24:54.83
So 00:24:55.02
SR 00:25:02.79
JR 00:25:05.61

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:07:42 PM

Team

Yukon High School
Blanchard High School
Yukon High School
Noble High School
Santa Fe South High School
Yukon High School
Enid High School

Carl Albert High School
Enid High School
Santa Fe South High School
Yukon High School
Yukon High School
Newcastle High School
Enid High School
Noble High School
Blanchard High School
Noble High School
Yukon High School
Moore High School
Noble High School
Blanchard High School
Enid High School
Newcastle High School

Southmoore High School

Enid High School

Enid High School

Santa Fe South High School
Yukon High School

Northwest Classen High School
Moore High School

Stillwater High School
Blanchard High School
Southeast High School
Guthrie High School
Newcastle High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
Shawnee High School

Carl Albert High School
Southmoore High School
Blanchard High School
Guthrie High School

Moore High School

Moore High School

Noble High School

Blanchard High School

Santa Fe South High School
Broken Arrow High School
Northwest Classen High School
Southeast High School
Broken Arrow High School
Enid High School
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

50
51
52
53
54
55

(56)
57

58
59
60
61
62
63

(64)

(65)
66
67

(68)
69

(70)
71
72
73
74

(75)

(76)
77

78

(79)
80

(81)
82
83

(84)
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

(93)
94
95

7762
7770
7807
7772
7760
7810
7748
7776
7744
7801
7742
7739
7795
7819
7724
7725
7761
7773
7824
7811
7746
7806
7814
7745
7743
7727
7758
7786
7783
8018
7767
7818
7788
7732
7747
7726
7784
7805
7815
7759
7832
7823
7787
7825
7734
7791
7792
7828
7826
7794
7793
7781
7731
7733

Carl Albert Titan Large School Girls

Kayleigh Davis
Daelyn Fulton
Stephanie Gasca
Bentlee Lindsey
Addie Poupard
Alexa Reynadiaz
Lauren Washington
Gabriela Mitchell
Layla Straka
Renee Larney
Abigail Nolen
Nicole Collins
Naile Alvarado

Isabella Tahdooahnippah

Kara Guinn
Jaidynn Hargis
Kylie Amaireh
Hadlee Mann
Ellen Campos
Isayra Sarabia
Elsie Phillips

Abril Garcia
Brooke Bradley
Khloe Dye
Kiaunna Shaw
Payton Price
Piper Gann

Citlali Torres
Adriana Gonzalez
Brinna Galindo
Alexandra Ryks
Kaslyn Smith
Jenna Ibarra
Crystal Estrada
Hannah Shutts
Danica Noahcalvert
Karina Ochoa
Tylyn Thurman
Liliana Engelbert
Lindy Huddleston
Jasmin Puentes
Ella Sallaska

Luz Trejomartinez
Camila Carrillo

Jennifer Olivar Escobar

Tvske Billy
Liliana De Loera
Chas Loud

Keily Henriquez
Peyton Williams
Hannah Krodel
Roselin Barrios
Ana Chuy Matias
Jeraldine Garcia

FR
JR
JR
SR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
FR
FR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
JR
JR
FR
SR
JR
K
FR
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SO
SR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR
FR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SO
FR
JR
SR
JR
JR

00:25:10.21
00:25:15.06
00:25:18.80
00:25:25.52
00:25:31.94
00:25:32.76
00:25:32.83
00:25:36.33
00:25:43.78
00:25:52.79
00:25:55.06
00:25:56.00
00:26:00.79
00:26:00.91
00:26:02.95
00:26:04.14
00:26:06.21
00:26:11.31
00:26:12.44
00:26:16.17
00:26:16.98
00:26:18.14
00:26:19.29
00:26:19.56
00:26:38.79
00:26:43.50
00:26:49.54
00:26:50.49
00:26:50.76
00:26:57.56
00:27:02.60
00:27:16.54
00:27:20.09
00:27:26.69
00:27:30.26
00:27:39.82
00:27:42.22
00:27:45.15
00:27:53.20
00:28:03.24
00:28:14.00
00:28:34.83
00:29:00.98
00:29:02.91
00:29:04.78
00:29:56.48
00:30:09.31
00:30:12.08
00:30:18.28
00:30:33.30
00:30:34.52
00:30:42.99
00:32:02.69
00:32:12.88
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Moore High School

Newcastle High School
Southeast High School
Newcastle High School
Guthrie High School
Southeast High School

Elgin High School

Noble High School

Carl Albert High School
Shawnee High School

Carl Albert High School

Carl Albert High School

Santa Fe South High School
Southmoore High School
Broken Arrow High School
Broken Arrow High School
Moore High School

Newcastle High School

US Grant High School
Southeast High School

Elgin High School

Southeast High School
Southmoore High School
Elgin High School

Carl Albert High School

Broken Arrow High School
Guthrie High School
Northwest Classen High School
Northwest Classen High School
Carl Albert High School

Moore High School
Southmoore High School
PCN-Putnam City North High School
Capitol Hill High School

Elgin High School

Broken Arrow High School
Northwest Classen High School
Shawnee High School
Southmoore High School
Guthrie High School

US Grant High School
Stillwater High School
Northwest Classen High School
US Grant High School

Capitol Hill High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
US Grant High School

US Grant High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
Northwest Classen High School
Capitol Hill High School
Capitol Hill High School
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106
107
108
109
110

96
(97)

(98)
(99)

7736
7735
7802
7737
7730

Carl Albert Titan Large School Girls

Endi Pagoada Flores
Sari Pagoada Flores
Paityn Pyle

Ashley Solano
Taytum Taylor

SR
SR
JR
SR
FR

00:32:38.52
00:32:56.08
00:33:07.11
00:33:15.40
00:34:13.65
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Capitol Hill High School
Capitol Hill High School
Shawnee High School
Capitol Hill High School
Broken Arrow High School
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Carl Albert Titan Large School JV Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name

-— -
28 © 0N A WN =

= = -
A WODN

Yukon High School

Santa Fe South High School
Blanchard High School
Moore High School

Capitol Hill High School
Broken Arrow High School
Southeast High School

Enid High School

Carl Albert High School
Newcastle High School
Stillwater High School
Choctaw High School
Shawnee High School
Northwest Classen High School

Average Time Score

00:19:25.83
00:20:03.44
00:20:15.13
00:20:47.48
00:21:16.74
00:21:16.48
00:21:51.21
00:21:50.93
00:22:02.44
00:22:05.15
00:23:32.69
00:23:18.17
00:23:17.87
00:24:15.19

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:14 PM

29

74
78
124
168
170
222
225
238
240
327
331
335
386

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time
PCN-Putnam City North High 00:24:54.10
School

Southmoore High School 00:26:07.16
Edmond Memorial High School 00:20:12.08
Guthrie High School 00:23:38.54
Elgin High School 00:22:05.56
Noble High School 00:23:23.51

Finishers
4

N NN W b
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Carl Albert Titan Large School JV Boys

Average Time

# of Finishers Team Score

1  Yukon High School 00:19:25.83 19 29
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 8303 Grant Heckart 00:18:46.21 1
2 3 8297 Brycin Bamman 00:19:19.98 3
3 4 8295 Tristan Aleman 00:19:22.47 4
4 7 8317 Robert Wafer 00:19:29.17 7
5 16 8308 Colton Lewis 00:20:11.34 14
6 19 8312 Jairo Rosas 00:20:20.83 (17)
7 28 8307 Tyler Leneave 00:20:47.76 (25)
2 Santa Fe South High School 00:20:03.44 14 74
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 8251 Chris Guzman 00:19:09.65 2
2 9 8250 Gerardo Gonzalez 00:19:40.34 9
3 10 8256 Miguel Torres 00:19:46.52 10
4 22 8246 Jacob Diaz 00:20:30.52 20
5 38 8240 Donovan Alvidrez 00:21:10.18 33
6 48 8241 Tony Bartlett 00:21:40.86 (40)
7 63 8257 Leo Vasquez 00:22:11.54 (51)
3 Blanchard High School 00:20:15.13 15 78
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 8132 Grey Russell 00:19:39.50 8
2 14 8135 Joshua Spurlin 00:20:06.79 12
3 15 8122 Hudson Coffman 00:20:10.11 13
4 18 8126 Myles Gunter 00:20:20.00 16
5 33 8121 Parks Clark 00:20:59.25 29
6 35 8125 Kyden Garrett 00:21:02.78 (31)
7 42 8128 Nate Holding 00:21:21.45 (36)
4 Moore High School 00:20:47.48 14 124
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 8203 Jadrien Long Torres 00:19:58.70 11
2 17 8198 Noah Campos 00:20:17.54 15
3 25 8209 Jeremiah Williams 00:20:37.71 22
4 4 8200 Bennett Givens 00:21:20.70 35
5 49 8197 Chris Benson 00:21:42.75 a4
6 60 8205 Kadin Phillips 00:22:02.89 (49)
7 61 8195 Elias Avila 00:22:04.72 (50)
5 Capitol Hill High School 00:21:16.74 10 168
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 20 8144 David Dominguez 00:20:28.46 18
2 31 8150 Moises Santos Ramirez 00:20:55.30 28
3 43 8148 Brayan Hernandez 00:21:22.65 37
4 51 8151 Richardo Solis 00:21:45.79 42
5 53 8142 Charles Atondo Burrows 00:21:51.50 43
6 55 8146 Samuel Hernandez 00:21:53.82 (45)
7 65 8149 Fernando Moncada 00:22:12.64 (52)
6 Broken Arrow High School 00:21:16.48 6 170
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 23 8138 Christian Ibarrazapeda 00:20:34.47 21
2 26 8141 William Warfel 00:20:41.65 23
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Carl Albert Titan Large School JV Boys

3 34 8136 James Conley 00:21:02.27 30
4 47 8139 Luke Lofton 00:21:34.65 39
5 75 8140 Luke Martin 00:22:29.37 57
6 89 8137 Aidan Haggard 00:23:09.58 (66)
7 Southeast High School 00:21:51.21 10 222
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 29 8268 Sebastian CarneroFranco 00:20:48.04 26
2 30 8278 Daniel Soto 00:20:54.46 27
3 59 8276 Jaime MataDeleon 00:22:02.17 48
4 69 8277 Juan Serrano 00:22:21.15 54
5 90 8275 Daniel Macias 00:23:10.23 67
6 103 8272 Eliezer Garcia Martinez 00:23:43.46 (75)
7 112 8273 Jesus Huerta Fernandez 00:24:16.99 (81)
8 Enid High School 00:21:50.93 9 225
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 8190 Hudson Plummer 00:19:25.69 5
2 54 8186 Ethan Geurin 00:21:52.81 44
3 7 8188 Kobie Green 00:22:22.36 55
4 73 8189 Blaze Hernandez 00:22:25.24 56
5 88 8185 Carlos Exiga 00:23:08.53 65
6 95 8191 Cayden Stacey 00:23:29.95 (70)
7 99 8192 Jerry Venable 00:23:33.25 (74)
9 Carl Albert High School 00:22:02.44 10 238
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 27 8154 Soloman Bowen 00:20:44.40 24
2 36 8161 Riley Mcmahan 00:21:08.35 32
3 57 8159 Ethan Luong 00:21:55.56 46
4 78 8160 Shane Mclung 00:22:38.87 60
5 104 8156 Kian Floranda 00:23:45.03 76
6 109 8155 Ethan Damell 00:24:08.22 (78)
7 111 8158 Isreal Johnson 00:24:16.03 (80)
10 Newcastle High School 00:22:05.15 9 240
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 21 8217 Cooper Shelton 00:20:29.72 19
2 58 8215 Tobias Phifer 00:21:59.80 47
3 66 8218 Gabe Thompson 00:22:16.81 53
4 76 8216 Paul Porter 00:22:36.88 58
5 84 8214 Jude Kersh 00:23:02.54 63
6 91 8212 Nate Holt 00:23:13.83 (68)
7 96 8213 Gavin Holt 00:23:30.90 (71)
11  Stillwater High School 00:23:32.69 8 327
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 8294 Waylon Spencer 00:19:26.68 6
2 86 8288 Angel Bautista 00:23:04.66 64
3 114 8292 Kyle Jones 00:24:21.10 82
4 126 8293 Henry Shaw 00:24:58.02 87
5 135 8290 Daniel Brown 00:25:52.99 88
6 140 8287 Simon Aimesitya 00:26:19.71 (91)
7 154 8289 Joe Blake 00:28:01.35 (97)
12 Choctaw High School 00:23:18.17 8 331
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 44 8169 Tyler Jones 00:21:24.97 38
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Carl Albert Titan Large School JV Boys

2 80 8167 Blake Cooper 00:22:46.70 61
3 82 8171 Peyton Mcafee 00:22:53.08 62
4 119 8166 Sean Bustos 00:24:31.76 84
5 125 8170 Thomas Maher 00:24:54.33 86
6 147 8164 Dylan Abanales 00:26:52.31 (94)
7 148 8175 Drew Wilkerson 00:26:58.79 (95)
13 Shawnee High School 00:23:17.87 8 335
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 40 8264 Steven Porter 00:21:16.52 34
2 94 8258 Jeremy Begley 00:23:25.50 69
3 97 8263 Damian Pineda 00:23:31.33 72
4 105 8260 Booker Dahlman 00:23:54.78 77
5 115 8259 Christopher Bourque 00:24:21.22 83
6 138 8262 Zach Knowles 00:26:03.18 (89)
7 142 8261 Christopher Jones 00:26:22.95 (92)
14 Northwest Classen High School 00:24:15.19 9 386
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 77 8229 Ricardo Morales Dela Hoya 00:22:38.48 59
2 98 8232 Jovany Ramirez 00:23:32.76 73
3 110 8226 Zebediah Jackson 00:24:09.08 79
4 123 8231 Jesse Puente 00:24:42.35 85
5 139 8225 Joel Hernandez 00:26:13.25 90
6 143 8224 Anthony Dunsworth 00:26:23.11 (93)
7 150 8227 Libni Minchesbarrios 00:27:21.87 (96)
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Carl Albert Titan Large School JV Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall

Score Bib# Name

1

© 0 N oL A~ WDN

[ N S Y -— —
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(17)
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

(25)
26
27
28

29
30

(31)
32

33

34
35
(36)
37
38

39
(40)
41

42

8303
8251
8297
8295
8190
8294
8317
8132
8250
8256
8178
8203
8176
8135
8122
8308
8198
8126
8312
8144
8217
8246
8138
8177
8209
8141
8154
8307
8268
8278
8150
8316
8121
8136
8125
8161
8306
8240
8194
8264
8200
8128
8148
8169
8124
8127
8139
8241
8197
8181
8151

Grant Heckart
Chris Guzman
Brycin Bamman
Tristan Aleman
Hudson Plummer
Waylon Spencer
Robert Wafer
Grey Russell
Gerardo Gonzalez
Miguel Torres

Rj Steele

Jadrien Long Torres
Jackson Berger
Joshua Spurlin
Hudson Coffman
Colton Lewis
Noah Campos
Myles Gunter
Jairo Rosas

David Dominguez
Cooper Shelton
Jacob Diaz
Christian Ibarrazapeda
Will Dockum
Jeremiah Williams
William Warfel
Soloman Bowen
Tyler Leneave

Sebastian CarneroFranco

Daniel Soto

Moises Santos Ramirez

Iden Vega

Parks Clark
James Conley
Kyden Garrett
Riley Mcmahan
Caleb Koltermann
Donovan Alvidrez
Wyatt Watson
Steven Porter
Bennett Givens
Nate Holding
Brayan Hernandez
Tyler Jones
Payton Dobbels
Evan Hembree
Luke Lofton

Tony Bartlett
Chris Benson
Lucas Miller
Richardo Solis

Class Chip Time
JR 00:18:46.21
FR 00:19:09.65
JR 00:19:19.98
SR 00:19:22.47
SO 00:19:25.69
SO 00:19:26.68
JR 00:19:29.17
SO 00:19:39.50
SO 00:19:40.34
o) 00:19:46.52
FR 00:19:54.13
SR 00:19:58.70
JR 00:20:04.86
FR 00:20:06.79
JR 00:20:10.11
JR 00:20:11.34
JR 00:20:17.54
SO 00:20:20.00
SR 00:20:20.83
SO 00:20:28.46
FR 00:20:29.72
FR 00:20:30.52
FR 00:20:34.47
JR 00:20:37.25
SO 00:20:37.71
JR 00:20:41.65
SO 00:20:44.40
FR 00:20:47.76
FR 00:20:48.04
SR 00:20:54.46
SO 00:20:55.30
FR 00:20:55.54
JR 00:20:59.25
SO 00:21:02.27
FR 00:21:02.78
SO 00:21:08.35
JR 00:21:08.43
SR 00:21:10.18
FR 00:21:14.22
SO 00:21:16.52
FR 00:21:20.70
SO 00:21:21.45
JR 00:21:22.65
SO 00:21:24.97
JR 00:21:30.16
SO 00:21:30.89
o) 00:21:34.65
SO 00:21:40.86
FR 00:21:42.75
JR 00:21:43.81
SR 00:21:45.79
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Team

Yukon High School

Santa Fe South High School
Yukon High School

Yukon High School

Enid High School

Stillwater High School
Yukon High School
Blanchard High School
Santa Fe South High School
Santa Fe South High School
Edmond Memorial High School
Moore High School

Edmond Memorial High School
Blanchard High School
Blanchard High School
Yukon High School

Moore High School
Blanchard High School
Yukon High School

Capitol Hill High School
Newcastle High School
Santa Fe South High School
Broken Arrow High School
Edmond Memorial High School
Moore High School

Broken Arrow High School
Carl Albert High School
Yukon High School
Southeast High School
Southeast High School
Capitol Hill High School
Yukon High School
Blanchard High School
Broken Arrow High School
Blanchard High School

Carl Albert High School
Yukon High School

Santa Fe South High School
Guthrie High School
Shawnee High School
Moore High School
Blanchard High School
Capitol Hill High School
Choctaw High School
Blanchard High School
Blanchard High School
Broken Arrow High School
Santa Fe South High School
Moore High School

Elgin High School

Capitol Hill High School
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

43
44
(45)

46
a7
48
(49)
(50)

(57)

(52)
53

54

55

56

57
58
59
60

61

62

63

64

65
(66)
67

(68)

69
(70)
(71)

72

73
(74)

(75)
76
77

8120
8142
8186
8146
8314
8159
8215
8276
8205
8195
8223
8257
8201
8149
8218
8133
8301
8277
8130
8188
8255
8189
8179
8140
8216
8229
8160
8249
8167
8300
8171
8152
8214
8237
8288
8131
8185
8137
8275
8212
8208
8236
8258
8191
8213
8263
8232
8192
8211
8282
8315
8272
8156
8260

Carl Albert Titan Large School JV Boys

Levi Belcher
Charles Atondo Burrows
Ethan Geurin
Samuel Hernandez
Ethan Thomas
Ethan Luong
Tobias Phifer
Jaime MataDeleon
Kadin Phillips

Elias Avila

Brandon Snow

Leo Vasquez
Jacoby Jarvis
Fernando Moncada
Gabe Thompson
Cameron Shedrick
Logan DornbosMcbroom
Juan Serrano

Jett Mouser

Kobie Green

Erik Solis

Blaze Hernandez
Dawson Dankowski
Luke Martin

Paul Porter

Ricardo Morales Dela Hoya

Shane Mclung
Jaime Gomez
Blake Cooper
Isaiah Derksen
Peyton Mcafee
Pascual Torres
Jude Kersh

Noah Warfield
Angel Bautista
Lane Purser
Carlos Exiga
Aidan Haggard
Daniel Macias
Nate Holt

Stetson Williams
Brody Omohundro
Jeremy Begley
Cayden Stacey
Gavin Holt
Damian Pineda
Jovany Ramirez
Jerry Venable
Bryan Green
Emmanuel Chavez
Caleb Thompson
Eliezer Garcia Martinez
Kian Floranda
Booker Dahlman

FR
SR
SR
SO
SO
FR
JR
FR
SR
SO
JR
FR
FR
JR
FR
SO
SR
SR
FR
JR
FR
FR
SR
FR
FR
JR
SR
SO
FR
SR
FR
JR
SO
FR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SO
SO
FR
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR
JR
FR
FR
JR
FR
JR
FR
FR

00:21:47.44
00:21:51.50
00:21:52.81
00:21:53.82
00:21:54.05
00:21:55.56
00:21:59.80
00:22:02.17
00:22:02.89
00:22:04.72
00:22:05.98
00:22:11.54
00:22:12.39
00:22:12.64
00:22:16.81
00:22:18.63
00:22:18.77
00:22:21.15
00:22:21.51
00:22:22.36
00:22:22.92
00:22:25.24
00:22:27.31
00:22:29.37
00:22:36.88
00:22:38.48
00:22:38.87
00:22:40.32
00:22:46.70
00:22:48.26
00:22:53.08
00:22:56.78
00:23:02.54
00:23:04.58
00:23:04.66
00:23:06.99
00:23:08.53
00:23:09.58
00:23:10.23
00:23:13.83
00:23:16.46
00:23:24.43
00:23:25.50
00:23:29.95
00:23:30.90
00:23:31.33
00:23:32.76
00:23:33.25
00:23:33.52
00:23:33.70
00:23:35.67
00:23:43.46
00:23:45.03
00:23:54.78
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Blanchard High School
Capitol Hill High School
Enid High School

Capitol Hill High School
Yukon High School

Carl Albert High School
Newcastle High School
Southeast High School
Moore High School

Moore High School

Noble High School

Santa Fe South High School
Moore High School

Capitol Hill High School
Newcastle High School
Blanchard High School
Yukon High School
Southeast High School
Blanchard High School

Enid High School

Santa Fe South High School
Enid High School

Elgin High School

Broken Arrow High School
Newcastle High School
Northwest Classen High School
Carl Albert High School
Santa Fe South High School
Choctaw High School
Yukon High School
Choctaw High School
Capitol Hill High School
Newcastle High School
PCN-Putnam City North High School
Stillwater High School
Blanchard High School

Enid High School

Broken Arrow High School
Southeast High School
Newcastle High School
Moore High School
PCN-Putnam City North High School
Shawnee High School
Enid High School
Newcastle High School
Shawnee High School
Northwest Classen High School
Enid High School
Newcastle High School
Southmoore High School
Yukon High School
Southeast High School

Carl Albert High School
Shawnee High School
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
156
156
157
158
159

(78)
79
(80)
(87)

82
83

8199
8305
8296
8155
8226
8158
8273
8242
8292
8259
8286
8123
8238
8166
8145
8304
8219
8231
8204
8170
8293
8196
8310
8309
8129
8210
8280
8270
8206
8290
8253
8193
8262
8225
8287
8153
8261
8224
8233
8234
8207
8164
8175
8274
8227
8299
8284
8163
8289
8228
8172
8285
8184
8291

Carl Albert Titan Large School JV Boys

Malachi Freeman
Nathan Jones
Korbyn Asencio
Ethan Darnell
Zebediah Jackson
Isreal Johnson

Jesus Huerta Fernandez
Victor Castillo

Kyle Jones
Christopher Bourque
Jackson Williams
Henry Diaz Bordon
Ethen Aguirre

Sean Bustos

Brian Gonzalesgarcia
Jett Huchason

Logan Hawkins
Jesse Puente
Chase Middleton
Thomas Maher
Henry Shaw

Devon Bates
Roberto Perez Sandoval
Dylan Pacheco
Parker Leflore

Haven Cheatwood
Alexis Torres Rocha
Jacob Espinoza
Justin Smith

Daniel Brown
Christopher Ortega
Ryen Duncan

Zach Knowles

Joel Hernandez
Simon Aimesitya
Yojan TorresRamirez
Christopher Jones
Anthony Dunsworth
Luke Engelmann
Jackson Graffigna
Ethan Stelter

Dylan Abanales
Drew Wilkerson

Uriel Luna Salazar
Libni Minchesbarrios
Chase Brookshire
Tristan Lanman

Trey Rhodes

Joe Blake

Jayson Molinaescamilla
Connor Quick
Cristian Rangel
Shelby Declerck
Luke Doty

SO
FR
SR
FR
SO
FR
JR
SR
SO
JR
FR
SO
FR
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
SO
SR
FR
FR
SO
SO
SO
8th
SR
JR
SO
SO
FR
FR
FR
JR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SO
FR
SR
FR
8th
SO

00:23:56.66
00:24:01.97
00:24:05.77
00:24:08.22
00:24:09.08
00:24:16.03
00:24:16.99
00:24:19.18
00:24:21.10
00:24:21.22
00:24:21.90
00:24:24.80
00:24:29.69
00:24:31.76
00:24:38.12
00:24:38.23
00:24:41.04
00:24:42.35
00:24:52.84
00:24:54.33
00:24:58.02
00:24:59.60
00:25:00.53
00:25:01.82
00:25:02.67
00:25:10.37
00:25:20.58
00:25:27.03
00:25:27.76
00:25:52.99
00:26:01.12
00:26:02.86
00:26:03.18
00:26:13.25
00:26:19.71
00:26:21.71
00:26:22.95
00:26:23.11
00:26:33.52
00:26:33.88
00:26:47.97
00:26:52.31
00:26:58.79
00:27:01.88
00:27:21.87
00:27:25.65
00:27:33.71
00:27:58.27
00:28:01.35
00:28:07.01
00:28:15.60
00:28:59.32
00:29:01.35
00:29:38.45
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Moore High School

Yukon High School

Yukon High School

Carl Albert High School
Northwest Classen High School
Carl Albert High School
Southeast High School

Santa Fe South High School
Stillwater High School
Shawnee High School
Southmoore High School
Blanchard High School

Santa Fe South High School
Choctaw High School

Capitol Hill High School

Yukon High School

Noble High School

Northwest Classen High School
Moore High School

Choctaw High School
Stillwater High School

Moore High School

Yukon High School

Yukon High School

Blanchard High School
Newcastle High School
Southeast High School
Southeast High School

Moore High School

Stillwater High School

Santa Fe South High School
Guthrie High School

Shawnee High School
Northwest Classen High School
Stillwater High School

Capitol Hill High School
Shawnee High School
Northwest Classen High School
PCN-Putnam City North High School
PCN-Putnam City North High School
Moore High School

Choctaw High School

Choctaw High School
Southeast High School
Northwest Classen High School
Yukon High School
Southmoore High School

Carl Albert High School
Stillwater High School
Northwest Classen High School
Choctaw High School
Southmoore High School

Enid High School

Stillwater High School

Page: 7 of 8
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161
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163
164
165
166
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8157
8230
8187
8162
8243
8247
8265

Carl Albert Titan Large School JV Boys

Iden Guitron

Isaiah Phan

Richard Gonzalez
Antonio Melendezcazares
Kyler Clark

Erik Esquivel

Brycen Thomasee

FR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SO

00:29:56.70
00:30:20.81
00:31:57.56
00:34:18.17
00:35:16.99
00:35:52.15
00:36:16.28

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:14 PM

Carl Albert High School
Northwest Classen High School
Enid High School

Carl Albert High School

Santa Fe South High School
Santa Fe South High School
Shawnee High School
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Team Overall Results

Carl Albert Large School JV Girls

Place Name

-—

© 0 N o g~ WODN

Average Time Score

Yukon High School 00:25:15.21
Moore High School 00:26:06.20
Choctaw High School 00:26:35.50
Carl Albert High School 00:28:59.20
Enid High School 00:29:47.78
Blanchard High School 00:30:04.92
Newcastle High School 00:31:38.96
Capitol Hill High School 00:31:53.57
Northwest Classen High School 00:32:51.62

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:04 PM

24

45

65
129
148
165
196
207
228

non-Scoring Teams

Name

PCN-Putnam City North High
School

Stillwater High School
Southmoore High School
Southeast High School
Noble High School

Average Time
00:30:49.56

00:32:56.80
00:36:03.00
00:35:37.26
00:24:52.34

Finishers
3

3
3
2
1

Page: 1 of 5



Team Results

Place Team Name

Carl Albert Large School JV Girls

Average Time

# of Finishers Team Score

1  Yukon High School 00:25:15.21 18 24
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 8119 Maleah Zimmerman 00:24:20.59 2
2 4 8105 Bridget Fajardo Cerros 00:24:49.45 3
3 6 8112 Colee Morrison 00:25:04.00 4
4 7 8109 Sophia Juarez Mcdonald 00:25:34.34 5
5 12 8100 Abby Anderson 00:26:27.66 10
6 16 8106 Tinsley Goodson 00:27:12.95 (14)
7 18 8110 Mattie Lee 00:27:21.37 (16)
2 Moore High School 00:26:06.20 10 45
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 8066 Natalie OntiverosReid 00:25:41.57 6
2 9 8061 Nevaeh Horse 00:25:47.41 7
3 11 8067 Ava Sallee 00:26:04.98 9
4 13 8069 Kinsley Sommer 00:26:28.27 11
5 14 8062 Veronica Kite 00:26:28.78 12
6 24 8064 Chloe Lujan 00:27:54.67 (20)
7 29 8063 Claire Laib 00:28:19.02 (23)
3 Choctaw High School 00:26:35.50 6 65
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 8034 Amanda Mallory 00:23:48.70 1
2 10 8042 Aryn Webb 00:25:51.20 8
3 19 8035 Charolette Mason 00:27:29.36 17
4 22 8041 Emma Strong 00:27:38.84 18
5 27 8033 April Guffy 00:28:09.42 21
6 28 8043 Ryan Whitehead 00:28:18.22 (22)
4  Carl Albert High School 00:28:59.20 7 129
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 17 8020 Kamden Hawkins 00:27:18.02 15
2 31 8019 Serenitee Harrison 00:28:36.96 25
3 32 8024 Tamia Swindall 00:28:48.82 26
4 46 8022 Delilah Mcbride 00:30:00.59 31
5 47 8016 Makyah Frost 00:30:11.62 32
6 54 8017 Maribel Galindo 00:31:00.56 (37)
7 62 8015 Candida Aguirre 00:32:10.07 (43)
5 Enid High School 00:29:47.78 7 148
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 15 8044 Jacklynn Aguilar 00:26:58.46 13
2 23 8053 Marilynne Mendoza 00:27:50.48 19
3 48 8051 Emmaline Holland 00:30:15.02 33
4 60 8050 Genesis Garcia 00:31:50.48 a4
5 61 8054 Laylah Nguyen 00:32:04.46 42
6 74 8055 Diana Ramirez 00:34:52.36 (53)
7 76 8048 Matty Diaz 00:35:03.81 (54)
6 Blanchard High School 00:30:04.92 5 165
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 33 7998 Kadence Hennigh 00:28:50.27 27
2 37 7996 Megan Elam 00:29:19.22 29
3 51 8000 Abri Williams 00:30:25.90 35

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:04 PM
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Carl Albert Large School JV Girls

4 53 7995 Shyann Clark 00:30:46.35 36
5 55 7994 Sparrow Bailey 00:31:02.86 38
7 Newcastle High School 00:31:38.96 5 196
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 30 8071 Nicci OBryant 00:28:33.01 24
2 36 8072 Madison Platte 00:29:11.32 28
3 64 8074 Ella Whitmore 00:32:33.10 45
4 66 8070 Jaedyn King 00:33:12.76 47
5 73 8073 Ava Rivera 00:34:44.63 52
8 Capitol Hill High School 00:31:53.57 12 207
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 39 8009 Adela Ponce 00:29:27.43 30
2 57 8008 Avanessa Paredes Balderas 00:31:18.70 39
3 58 8006 Yoselin Olivo 00:31:27.58 40
4 67 8014 Natally Ventura 00:33:21.27 48
5 69 8005 Cristal Moreno 00:33:52.88 50
6 72 8011 Karla Sanchez 00:34:44.01 (51)
7 80 8003 America Martinezatenco 00:39:08.59 (56)
9 Northwest Classen High School 00:32:51.62 5 228
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 50 8081 Heydi Deleon Mazariegos 00:30:21.57 34
2 63 8086 Viviana Zuniga 00:32:10.82 44
3 65 8083 Eunice Minches 00:32:44.79 46
4 68 8078 Eleina Jaramillo 00:33:37.35 49
5 77 8079 Jazmine Magana 00:35:23.58 55

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:04 PM
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Carl Albert Large School JV Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall

Score Bib# Name
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(14)
15

(16)
17

18
19
(20)

21
(22)
(23

8087
8034
8119
8105
8077
8112
8109
8066
8061
8042
8067
8100
8069
8062
8044
8106
8020
8110
8035
8117
8115
8041
8053
8064
8102
8111
8033
8043
8063
8071
8019
8024
7998
8090
8099
8072
7996
8068
8009
8065
8104
8114
8107
8098
8101
8022
8016
8051
8093
8081
8000

Toni Ibarra

Amanda Mallory
Maleah Zimmerman
Bridget Fajardo Cerros
Abigail Skrable
Colee Morrison
Sophia Juarez Mcdonald
Natalie OntiverosReid
Nevaeh Horse

Aryn Webb

Ava Sallee

Abby Anderson
Kinsley Sommer
Veronica Kite
Jacklynn Aguilar
Tinsley Goodson
Kamden Hawkins
Mattie Lee
Charolette Mason
Audrey Thompson
Cameron Schroedter
Emma Strong
Marilynne Mendoza
Chloe Lujan
Madison Bashlor
Cateyn Mccarthey
April Guffy

Ryan Whitehead
Claire Laib

Nicci OBryant
Serenitee Harrison
Tamia Swindall
Kadence Hennigh
Brittany MaldonadoAngelino
Kyley Aleman
Madison Platte
Megan Elam

Allie Schwartz

Adela Ponce

Sarah Myers
Cheyenne Davis
Sophia Patton

Catey Henson
Isabelle Udoka

Ella Austin

Delilah Mcbride
Makyah Frost
Emmaline Holland
Harper Hillis

Heydi Deleon Mazariegos
Abri Williams

Class Chip Time
SO 00:23:42.75
SO 00:23:48.70
o] 00:24:20.59
FR 00:24:49.45
SO 00:24:52.34
FR 00:25:04.00
JR 00:25:34.34
SO 00:25:41.57
SR 00:25:47.41
JR 00:25:51.20
SO 00:26:04.98
FR 00:26:27.66
JR 00:26:28.27
FR 00:26:28.78
SO 00:26:58.46
SO 00:27:12.95
SR 00:27:18.02
SR 00:27:21.37
8th 00:27:29.36
SR 00:27:33.42
SO 00:27:35.68
SO 00:27:38.84
SO 00:27:50.48
SO 00:27:54.67
JR 00:27:55.44
SR 00:27:56.13
SR 00:28:09.42
FR 00:28:18.22
SO 00:28:19.02
FR 00:28:33.01
JR 00:28:36.96
o) 00:28:48.82
so 00:28:50.27
FR 00:28:52.74
JR 00:28:53.73
SR 00:29:11.32
SR 00:29:19.22
SO 00:29:25.13
FR 00:29:27.43
SO 00:29:29.10
JR 00:29:37.07
SO 00:29:49.21
FR 00:29:49.39
FR 00:29:52.44
JR 00:29:58.57
FR 00:30:00.59
SO 00:30:11.62
SR 00:30:15.02
FR 00:30:16.04
FR 00:30:21.57
JR 00:30:25.90

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:04 PM

Team

PCN-Putnam City North High School

Choctaw High School
Yukon High School
Yukon High School
Noble High School
Yukon High School
Yukon High School
Moore High School
Moore High School
Choctaw High School
Moore High School
Yukon High School
Moore High School
Moore High School
Enid High School
Yukon High School

Carl Albert High School
Yukon High School
Choctaw High School
Yukon High School
Yukon High School
Choctaw High School
Enid High School
Moore High School
Yukon High School
Yukon High School
Choctaw High School
Choctaw High School
Moore High School
Newcastle High School
Carl Albert High School
Carl Albert High School
Blanchard High School
Southeast High School
Yukon High School
Newcastle High School
Blanchard High School
Moore High School
Capitol Hill High School
Moore High School
Yukon High School
Yukon High School
Yukon High School
Stillwater High School
Yukon High School

Carl Albert High School
Carl Albert High School
Enid High School
Southmoore High School
Northwest Classen High School
Blanchard High School
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

36
(37)
38

39
40

4
42
(43)
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

(51)
52
(53)

(54)
55

(56)

SO O O O © © ©

8060
7995
8017
7994
8089
8008
8006
8103
8050
8054
8015
8086
8074
8083
8070
8014
8078
8005
8096
8108
8011
8073
8055
8097
8048
8079
8088
8095
8003
8092
8002
8010
8007
8013
8004
8091

Carl Albert Large School JV Girls

Sicily Blackenship
Shyann Clark
Maribel Galindo
Sparrow Bailey
Alayna Pratt

Avanessa Paredes Balderas

Yoselin Olivo

Skyler Brown

Genesis Garcia
Laylah Nguyen
Candida Aguirre
Viviana Zuniga

Ella Whitmore

Eunice Minches
Jaedyn King

Natally Ventura

Eleina Jaramillo
Cristal Moreno

Anna Berger

Jamie Joseph

Karla Sanchez

Ava Rivera

Diana Ramirez

Mattie Rackley

Matty Diaz

Jazmine Magana

Rion Jones

Morgan Lounds
America Martinezatenco
Breighlee Davis
Mariana Escobedoperez
Ashley Reyes

Cherish Pappan

Perla Torrescuellar
Daniela Montelongo
Monica Perez Gonzalez

SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
FR
JR
8th
FR
JR
JR
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SO
JR
SR
JR
FR
SO
FR
SO
JR
JR
FR

00:30:27.24
00:30:46.35
00:31:00.56
00:31:02.86
00:31:16.83
00:31:18.70
00:31:27.58
00:31:29.17
00:31:50.48
00:32:04.46
00:32:10.07
00:32:10.82
00:32:33.10
00:32:44.79
00:33:12.76
00:33:21.27
00:33:37.35
00:33:52.88
00:33:58.90
00:34:39.70
00:34:44.01
00:34:44.63
00:34:52.36
00:34:59.07
00:35:03.81
00:35:23.58
00:37:29.09
00:38:08.83
00:39:08.59
00:39:44.13
00:40:05.88
00:40:06.63
00:41:44.52
00:42:05.92
00:42:06.15
00:42:21.79

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:04 PM

Moore High School

Blanchard High School

Carl Albert High School
Blanchard High School
PCN-Putnam City North High School
Capitol Hill High School

Capitol Hill High School

Yukon High School

Enid High School

Enid High School

Carl Albert High School
Northwest Classen High School
Newcastle High School
Northwest Classen High School
Newcastle High School

Capitol Hill High School
Northwest Classen High School
Capitol Hill High School
Stillwater High School

Yukon High School

Capitol Hill High School
Newcastle High School

Enid High School

Stillwater High School

Enid High School

Northwest Classen High School
PCN-Putnam City North High School
Southmoore High School

Capitol Hill High School
Southmoore High School

Capitol Hill High School

Capitol Hill High School

Capitol Hill High School

Capitol Hill High School

Capitol Hill High School
Southeast High School
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Carl Albert Titan Small School Boys

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

1

a b WONDN

(=]

Plainview High School
Bridge Creek High School
Perkins-Tryon High School
Jones High School

Santa Fe South Pathways Middle
College

Seminole High School

Academy (HS) of Classical Christian
Studies

Washington High School

Average Time Score

00:18:39.81
00:18:48.90
00:19:31.65
00:19:57.30
00:20:06.67

00:21:20.39
00:22:03.58

00:24:36.97

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:32 PM

38
43
74
98
107

154
194

231

Name Average Time
North Rock Creek High School 00:26:13.17
Douglass High School 00:19:59.16
Cement High School 00:22:24.97

Finishers
4
2
1
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Carl Albert Titan Small School Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time

# of Finishers Team Score

1 Plainview High School 00:18:39.81 14 38
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 8500 Cooper Phillips 00:17:39.20 1
2 3 8497 Johnathan Garcia 00:17:57.81 2
3 11 8499 Samuel Lollman 00:19:06.19 10
4 13 8498 Ben Harris 00:19:15.82 12
5 14 8501 Drew Rayburn 00:19:20.04 13
6 32 8509 Jack York 00:20:52.87 (30)
7 37 8495 Emory Cavnar 00:21:10.64 (32)
2 Bridge Creek High School 00:18:48.90 13 43
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 8440 Aidan Collins 00:18:16.97 4
2 7 8438 Jackson Adair 00:18:34.64 6
3 8 8451 Nicklas Wolfgram 00:18:40.02 7
4 9 8441 Connor Gerth 00:18:48.05 8
5 19 8449 Rylan Steffes 00:19:44.84 18
6 21 8450 Ethan Taylor 00:20:00.59 (20)
7 28 8444 Emery Perez 00:20:40.43 (27)
3  Perkins-Tryon High School 00:19:31.65 7 74
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 8491 Jake Hart 00:18:16.83 3
2 12 8488 Caleb Galt 00:19:14.38 11
3 16 8492 Mason Kinzie 00:19:34.05 15
4 23 8489 Colton Hane 00:20:08.32 22
5 24 8490 Gabe Hara 00:20:24.69 23
6 52 7821 Logan Todd 00:22:30.05 (40)
7 67 8487 Easton Easley 00:24:04.92 (47)
4  Jones High School 00:19:57.30 16 98
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 15 8473 Will Jeffries 00:19:21.80 14
2 17 8476 Luke Musgrave 00:19:35.95 16
3 20 8465 Cayman Ashby 00:19:50.12 19
4 25 8472 Jaxon James 00:20:27.07 24
5 26 8479 Jair Quinonez 00:20:31.56 25
6 31 8477 Kyler Musgrave 00:20:48.66 (29)
7 33 8470 Alex Grigsby 00:20:56.66 (31)
5 Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College 00:20:06.67 9 107
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 8514 Ruben Gonzalez 00:18:27.33 5
2 18 8515 Alan Gutierrez 00:19:41.48 17
3 22 8516 Anthony Guzman 00:20:04.28 21
4 27 8512 Pablo Garcia 00:20:32.32 26
5 45 8511 Nathan Constable 00:21:47.93 38
6 49 8522 Salvador Trejo 00:21:58.97 (39)
7 62 8521 Noel Razo 00:23:09.82 (46)
6 Seminole High School 00:21:20.39 5 154
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 10 8523 Josh Armstrong 00:18:59.35 9
2 30 8525 Kadin Marshall 00:20:42.85 28

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:32 PM
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Carl Albert Titan Small School Boys

3 38 8527 Lupe Vazquez 00:21:20.73 33
56 8526 Yuro Sewell 00:22:48.93 41
5 58 8524 Dayton Maples 00:22:50.11 43
7 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies 00:22:03.58 8 194
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 39 8427 Jay Abbott 00:21:22.21 34
2 42 8434 Noah Schill 00:21:28.32 36
3 43 8432 George Leydorf 00:21:28.57 37
4 57 8428 Joseph Amendt 00:22:49.99 42
5 61 8429 James Blackwell 00:23:08.81 45
6 68 8430 Benjamin Creech 00:24:19.46 (48)
7 77 8431 Jack Dodson 00:25:57.28 (50)
8 Washington High School 00:24:36.97 7 231
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 40 8534 Landis Riggs 00:21:26.47 35
2 60 8528 Cole Beard 00:22:53.40 44
3 76 8533 Jackson Jurzysta 00:25:46.72 49
4 78 8529 Rheve Castle 00:26:06.71 51
5 81 8532 Luke Hager 00:26:51.52 52
6 83 8530 Brady Davis 00:27:27.19 (53)
7 84 8531 Parker Flick 00:27:35.01 (54)
Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:32 PM Page: 3 of 5



Carl Albert Titan Small School Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall

Score Bib# Name
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(20)
21
22
23
24
25
26

(27)

28
(29)
(30)
(31)

(32)
33
34
35

36
37

38

8455
8500
8497
8491
8440
8514
8438
8451
8441
8523
8499
8488
8498
8501
8473
8492
8476
8515
8449
8465
8450
8516
8489
8490
8472
8479
8512
8444
8447
8525
8477
8509
8470
8443
8475
8474
8495
8527
8427
8534
8445
8434
8432
8502
8511
8469
8480
8466
8522
8452
8506

Daryen Jefferson
Cooper Phillips
Johnathan Garcia
Jake Hart

Aidan Collins
Ruben Gonzalez
Jackson Adair
Nicklas Wolfgram
Connor Gerth
Josh Armstrong
Samuel Lollman
Caleb Galt

Ben Harris

Drew Rayburn
Will Jeffries
Mason Kinzie
Luke Musgrave
Alan Gutierrez
Rylan Steffes
Cayman Ashby
Ethan Taylor
Anthony Guzman
Colton Hane
Gabe Hara
Jaxon James
Jair Quinonez
Pablo Garcia
Emery Perez
Ashton Ray
Kadin Marshall
Kyler Musgrave
Jack York

Alex Grigsby
Brody Merchant
Berto Medicinebirdbusby
Parks Mccaleb
Emory Cavnar
Lupe Vazquez
Jay Abbott
Landis Riggs
Mason Porter
Noah Schill
George Leydorf
Andre Recio Sanchez
Nathan Constable
Noah Dutton
Nolan Tyner
Michael Clark
Salvador Trejo
Sean Dobry
Ethan Savage

Class Chip Time
SR 00:17:22.73
JR 00:17:39.20
JR 00:17:57.81
FR 00:18:16.83
SR 00:18:16.97
SR 00:18:27.33
FR 00:18:34.64
o) 00:18:40.02
SR 00:18:48.05
SR 00:18:59.35
JR 00:19:06.19
FR 00:19:14.38
SO 00:19:15.82
JR 00:19:20.04
SO 00:19:21.80
o) 00:19:34.05
SO 00:19:35.95
FR 00:19:41.48
FR 00:19:44.84
o) 00:19:50.12
JR 00:20:00.59
FR 00:20:04.28
JR 00:20:08.32
so 00:20:24.69
FR 00:20:27.07
JR 00:20:31.56
FR 00:20:32.32
FR 00:20:40.43
SR 00:20:41.23
SR 00:20:42.85
FR 00:20:48.66
SO 00:20:52.87
FR 00:20:56.66
FR 00:21:01.13
JR 00:21:07.60
FR 00:21:08.15
FR 00:21:10.64
JR 00:21:20.73
JR 00:21:22.21
SR 00:21:26.47
FR 00:21:26.98
FR 00:21:28.32
SO 00:21:28.57
FR 00:21:30.15
FR 00:21:47.93
SO 00:21:48.09
SO 00:21:53.87
SO 00:21:55.03
SO 00:21:58.97
JR 00:22:24.97
SO 00:22:27.87

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:32 PM

Team
Douglass High School

Plainview High School

Plainview High School

Perkins-Tryon High School

Bridge Creek High School

Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College
Bridge Creek High School

Bridge Creek High School

Bridge Creek High School

Seminole High School

Plainview High School

Perkins-Tryon High School

Plainview High School

Plainview High School

Jones High School

Perkins-Tryon High School

Jones High School

Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College
Bridge Creek High School

Jones High School

Bridge Creek High School

Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College
Perkins-Tryon High School
Perkins-Tryon High School

Jones High School

Jones High School

Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College
Bridge Creek High School

Bridge Creek High School

Seminole High School

Jones High School

Plainview High School

Jones High School

Bridge Creek High School

Jones High School

Jones High School

Plainview High School

Seminole High School

Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies
Washington High School

Bridge Creek High School

Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies
Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies
Plainview High School

Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College
Jones High School

Jones High School

Jones High School

Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College
Cement High School

Plainview High School
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

(40)

(47)
(48)

(53
(54)

7821
8454
8486
8503
8526
8428
8524
8496
8528
8429
8521
8518
8467
8471
8507
8487
8430
8478
8504
8448
8446
8517
8439
8484
8533
8431
8529
8468
8437
8532
8481
8530
8531
8508
8483

Carl Albert Titan Small School Boys

Logan Todd
William Berry
Ben Wiles

Bo Rudisell

Yuro Sewell
Joseph Amendt
Dayton Maples
Leim Edinger
Cole Beard
James Blackwell
Noel Razo

Julian Hernandez
Robby Coleman
Connor Hodges
Jackson Steele
Easton Easley
Benjamin Creech
Joel Petersen
Asa Rudisell
Samuel Scott
Andrew Ramsel
Marcus Hernandez
Camden Bankston
Clayton Hale
Jackson Jurzysta
Jack Dodson
Rheve Castle
Thomas Davis
Logan Spencer
Luke Hager
Nathan Clark
Brady Davis
Parker Flick
Wyatt Talliferro
Ryland Gober

K
SO
SR
FR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SO
FR
SO
JR
FR
FR
SO
FR
JR
FR
FR
SR
FR
JR
FR
SO
FR
SO
SO
FR
SO
FR
SR
SR
FR
JR
FR

00:22:30.05
00:22:35.58
00:22:36.08
00:22:47.42
00:22:48.93
00:22:49.99
00:22:50.11
00:22:52.18
00:22:53.40
00:23:08.81
00:23:09.82
00:23:17.31
00:23:40.68
00:23:40.85
00:23:55.43
00:24:04.92
00:24:19.46
00:24:19.93
00:24:41.55
00:24:44.57
00:24:58.80
00:25:09.88
00:25:16.21
00:25:42.66
00:25:46.72
00:25:57.28
00:26:06.71
00:26:26.37
00:26:34.32
00:26:51.52
00:27:09.69
00:27:27.19
00:27:35.01
00:28:28.63
00:29:24.23
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Perkins-Tryon High School

Douglass High School

North Rock Creek High School

Plainview High School

Seminole High School

Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies
Seminole High School

Plainview High School

Washington High School

Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies
Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College
Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College
Jones High School

Jones High School

Plainview High School

Perkins-Tryon High School

Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies
Jones High School

Plainview High School

Bridge Creek High School

Bridge Creek High School

Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College
Bridge Creek High School

North Rock Creek High School
Washington High School

Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies
Washington High School

Jones High School

Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies
Washington High School

North Rock Creek High School

Washington High School

Washington High School

Plainview High School

North Rock Creek High School
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Carl Albert Titan Small School Girls

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

1

0 N o g b~ WODN

Washington High School
Plainview High School

North Rock Creek High School
Bridge Creek High School
Perkins-Tryon High School
Jones High School

Seminole High School

Academy (HS) of Classical Christian
Studies

Average Time Score

00:13:56.37
00:14:05.70
00:14:30.38
00:14:43.00
00:15:06.63
00:16:02.80
00:16:06.57
00:16:32.53

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:24 PM

60
61
90
93
123
153
156
175

Name Average Time Finishers
Cement High School 00:19:15.88 3
Santa Fe South Pathways Middle 00:22:52.05 2
College
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Carl Albert Titan Small School Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time

# of Finishers Team Score

1 Washington High School 00:13:56.37 13 60
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 8424 Rielyn Scheffe 00:12:32.99 1
2 4 8426 Jayden Wells 00:13:14.19 4
3 12 8416 Aubrey Grimes 00:14:10.11 12
4 19 8422 Shiloh Phelps 00:14:41.04 19
5 24 8423 Giselle Rodriguez 00:15:03.54 24
6 26 8420 Emersyn Massey 00:15:12.50 (26)
7 49 8419 Addison Lanham 00:16:39.11 (43)
2 Plainview High School 00:14:05.70 8 61
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 8402 Marya Southerland 00:12:58.42 2
2 7 8401 Elizabeth Sauer 00:13:45.11 7
3 11 8396 Norah Orr 00:14:07.62 11
4 16 8398 Olivia Potter 00:14:32.84 16
5 25 8397 Ava Pickens 00:15:04.51 25
6 27 8399 Chasity Pruitt 00:15:19.20 (27)
7 45 8400 Katie Record 00:16:20.76 (39)
3  North Rock Creek High School 00:14:30.38 9 90
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 8370 Kadence Munn 00:13:01.26 3
2 8 8364 Ally Fichtner 00:13:49.78 8
3 14 8363 Abby Bloyed 00:14:22.10 14
4 32 8373 Hailey Rice 00:15:31.27 31
5 36 8366 Felicia Hankins 00:15:47.52 34
6 47 8374 Grace Wiley 00:16:33.07 (41)
7 67 8368 Leia Kubiak 00:18:33.74 (50)
4 Bridge Creek High School 00:14:43.00 21 93
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 13 8347 Karley Settle 00:14:17.21 13
2 17 8340 Landry Giblet 00:14:36.96 17
3 18 8331 Kynna Brannan 00:14:40.02 18
4 22 8330 Grace Booton 00:14:59.29 22
5 23 8335 Johannah Creason 00:15:01.54 23
6 28 8343 Presley Goodman 00:15:22.52 (28)
7 30 8326 Karen Arroyo 00:15:26.14 (30)
5 Perkins-Tryon High School 00:15:06.63 17 123
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 9 8381 Averly Hoy 00:13:50.76 9
2 15 8385 Ava Meadors 00:14:22.99 15
3 29 8376 Aubrey Bloyd 00:15:24.92 29
4 33 8375 Kinley Anglin 00:15:35.02 32
5 44 8379 Jaelin Cox 00:16:19.46 38
6 46 8384 Talor Meadors 00:16:31.06 (40)
7 48 8382 Emmerson Hurst 00:16:34.85 (42)
6 Jones High School 00:16:02.80 6 153
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 8362 Izzy Thompson 00:13:22.39 5
2 21 8355 Raylynn Calvert 00:14:57.34 21

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:24 PM
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Carl Albert Titan Small School Girls

3 40 8358 Jaden Clark 00:16:14.45 36

4 56 8357 Kaylena Choate 00:17:36.32 44

5 60 8361 Maddy Thiessen 00:18:03.52 47

6 76 8356 Abby Chase 00:19:00.53 (52)
7 Seminole High School 00:16:06.57 6 156

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 8407 Leah Choate 00:13:24.25 6

2 20 8412 Gracie Stark 00:14:50.47 20

3 42 8408 Terrien Davis 00:16:15.70 37

4 58 8411 Ryeley Stanfill 00:17:57.54 45

5 61 8406 Lailah Anderson 00:18:04.87 48

6 65 8410 Kiloe Palmer 00:18:30.56 (49)
8 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies 00:16:32.53 5 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 8323 Anna Claire Orr 00:13:53.74 10

2 35 8320 Ellie Cheng 00:15:47.30 33

3 39 8324 Valencia Osuna 00:16:05.80 35

4 59 8319 Sarah Brown 00:18:02.17 46

5 74 8318 Maya Beasley 00:18:53.63 51
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Carl Albert Titan Small School Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall

Score Bib# Name

1
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(26)
(27)
(28)
29
(30)

31
32

33
34

35
36

37

38
(39)
(40)
(41)
(42)
(43)

8424
8402
8370
8426
8362
8407
8401
8364
8381
8323
8396
8416
8347
8363
8385
8398
8340
8331
8422
8412
8355
8330
8335
8423
8397
8420
8399
8343
8376
8326
8348
8373
8375
8327
8320
8366
8329
8339
8324
8358
8346
8408
8333
8379
8400
8384
8374
8382
8419
8351
8353

Rielyn Scheffe

Marya Southerland

Kadence Munn
Jayden Wells
lzzy Thompson
Leah Choate
Elizabeth Sauer
Ally Fichtner
Averly Hoy
Anna Claire Orr
Norah Orr
Aubrey Grimes
Karley Settle
Abby Bloyed
Ava Meadors
Olivia Potter
Landry Giblet
Kynna Brannan
Shiloh Phelps
Gracie Stark
Raylynn Calvert
Grace Booton

Johannah Creason
Giselle Rodriguez

Ava Pickens
Emersyn Massey
Chasity Pruitt
Presley Goodman
Aubrey Bloyd
Karen Arroyo
Audrey Varner
Hailey Rice
Kinley Anglin
Paisley Baker
Ellie Cheng
Felicia Hankins
Sarah Bills

Molly Epps
Valencia Osuna
Jaden Clark
Paloma Ortega
Terrien Davis
Riley Chidester
Jaelin Cox
Katie Record
Talor Meadors
Grace Wiley
Emmerson Hurst
Addison Lanham
Harley Dobry
Miley Turner

Class Chip Time
JR 00:12:32.99
SR 00:12:58.42
SO 00:13:01.26
SO 00:13:14.19
FR 00:13:22.39
SR 00:13:24.25
FR 00:13:45.11
FR 00:13:49.78
FR 00:13:50.76
SO 00:13:53.74
FR 00:14:07.62
FR 00:14:10.11
JR 00:14:17.21
so 00:14:22.10
FR 00:14:22.99
FR 00:14:32.84
SO 00:14:36.96
SO 00:14:40.02
FR 00:14:41.04
SO 00:14:50.47
SO 00:14:57.34
SR 00:14:59.29
JR 00:15:01.54
SO 00:15:03.54
SR 00:15:04.51
SO 00:15:12.50
JR 00:15:19.20
SR 00:15:22.52
FR 00:15:24.92
SO 00:15:26.14
FR 00:15:31.21
SR 00:15:31.27
SR 00:15:35.02
JR 00:15:44.40
FR 00:15:47.30
JR 00:15:47.52
JR 00:15:52.63
JR 00:15:55.95
FR 00:16:05.80
FR 00:16:14.45
JR 00:16:14.55
SR 00:16:15.70
FR 00:16:18.53
SR 00:16:19.46
JR 00:16:20.76
JR 00:16:31.06
SR 00:16:33.07
SR 00:16:34.85
SO 00:16:39.11
SO 00:16:40.50
JR 00:16:43.78

Printed: 9/8/2023 9:08:24 PM

Team
Washington High School

Plainview High School

North Rock Creek High School
Washington High School
Jones High School

Seminole High School
Plainview High School

North Rock Creek High School
Perkins-Tryon High School
Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies
Plainview High School
Washington High School
Bridge Creek High School
North Rock Creek High School
Perkins-Tryon High School
Plainview High School

Bridge Creek High School
Bridge Creek High School
Washington High School
Seminole High School

Jones High School

Bridge Creek High School
Bridge Creek High School
Washington High School
Plainview High School
Washington High School
Plainview High School

Bridge Creek High School
Perkins-Tryon High School
Bridge Creek High School
Bridge Creek High School
North Rock Creek High School
Perkins-Tryon High School
Bridge Creek High School
Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies
North Rock Creek High School
Bridge Creek High School
Bridge Creek High School
Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies
Jones High School

Bridge Creek High School
Seminole High School

Bridge Creek High School
Perkins-Tryon High School
Plainview High School
Perkins-Tryon High School
North Rock Creek High School
Perkins-Tryon High School
Washington High School
Cement High School

Cement High School

Page: 4 of 5



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
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8391
8337
8387
8418
8357
8389
8411
8319
8361
8406
8334
8380
8392
8410
8425
8368
8393
8371
8421
8345
8332
8390
8318
8377
8356
8386
8404
8415
8414
8378
8342
8338
8383
8417
8328
8369
8354
8349
8403

Carl Albert Titan Small School Girls

Brynn Stone
Maleah Crouch
Roary Noket
Addi Jackson
Kaylena Choate
Isabella Rivas
Ryeley Stanfill
Sarah Brown
Maddy Thiessen
Lailah Anderson
Savannah Cosner
Ryley Drake
Rylie Vassar
Kloe Palmer
Brinley Thomas
Leia Kubiak
Aidee Delgado
Allyssa Powell
Addison Metcalf
Sibbie Oglesbee
Sadie Campbell
Emma Spillars
Maya Beasley
Alexis Brandell
Abby Chase
Kaylin Morgan
Wendy Conde
Emma Flick
Jayleen Calvert
Kinley Cookerly
Payton Goodman
Amelia Edgemon
Gracie Karner
Hannah Holsey
Kyrie Barclay
Kayci Massie
Skiliey Turner
Mandy Waddell
Deisy Conde

SO
FR
FR
SO
SO
SO
SO
FR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SO
SO
SR
FR
FR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
FR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SO
FR
SR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR

00:17:06.14
00:17:10.41
00:17:18.86
00:17:21.04
00:17:36.32
00:17:53.04
00:17:57.54
00:18:02.17
00:18:03.52
00:18:04.87
00:18:07.09
00:18:11.52
00:18:29.44
00:18:30.56
00:18:33.17
00:18:33.74
00:18:38.93
00:18:42.04
00:18:43.44
00:18:46.03
00:18:50.02
00:18:50.65
00:18:53.63
00:18:58.10
00:19:00.53
00:19:21.31
00:19:28.24
00:20:00.10
00:20:20.39
00:20:46.99
00:20:51.70
00:21:14.78
00:21:48.59
00:22:46.33
00:23:44.50
00:23:52.62
00:24:23.35
00:24:52.06
00:26:15.86
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Perkins-Tryon High School

Bridge Creek High School

Perkins-Tryon High School

Washington High School

Jones High School

Perkins-Tryon High School

Seminole High School

Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies
Jones High School

Seminole High School

Bridge Creek High School

Perkins-Tryon High School
Perkins-Tryon High School

Seminole High School

Washington High School

North Rock Creek High School

Plainview High School

North Rock Creek High School
Washington High School

Bridge Creek High School

Bridge Creek High School

Perkins-Tryon High School

Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies
Perkins-Tryon High School

Jones High School

Perkins-Tryon High School

Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College
Washington High School

Washington High School

Perkins-Tryon High School

Bridge Creek High School

Bridge Creek High School

Perkins-Tryon High School

Washington High School

Bridge Creek High School

North Rock Creek High School

Cement High School

Bridge Creek High School

Santa Fe South Pathways Middle College
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